
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

MODEL BEMAX-NS/NR 

PARTS LIST 

1GB. 100MOO 



BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 
~~§IJJiFHI~ ~:.,; 

CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

Machine I ayout (BEMAX-NS) 

~il!lll (BEMAX-NS) 

00 Table • Flame 
7---:f JV • 7 V-.b. 

OIA Head • Bed A 

"' ·:~ t: • "' ·:~ 1-Z A 

018 Head • Bed B 

-"';!f-1•""'-·;~f-IB 

02A Thread cut A 
;<(,ti]~A 

028 Thread cut B 
;<(,til~ B 

02C Thread cut C 
;<(,t>J ~ c 

020 Thread cut D 
1f,ti)~D 

03 Take up I ever 

"fl 

04A Needle bar A 
til$ A 

048 Needle bar B 
tl-1$8 

04C Needle bar C 
ti-!$C 

040 Needle bar D 
ti-!$D 

05 Jump 
:;; T :ri' 

06 Thread guide 
;<(,ill 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



OTA 

0/B 

OBA 

088 

I OA 

I OB 

IOC 

I 00 

1 OE-1 

1 OE-2 

I OF 

11-1 

11-2 

12 

INDEX 

"' 61 

Color change A 
~!I!.<. A 

Color change B 
~!l!.tB 

Dr i ve A 

.~jJJ A 

Dr i ve 8 

~tJ]B 

Pantograph dr1ve A 
~~Jj]A 

Pantograph drive B 

~~thB 

Pantograph d r i ve C 

!i~ii!JC 

Pantograph d r i ve D 
"ttF.W:iJJD 

Pantograph drive E (2 ra i Is) 

!i~ii!JE (2*[/-J[,) 

Pantograph drive E (3 r a i Is) 

;ftf~thE (3*V-JV) 

Pantograph d r i ve F 

!i~i!JJF 

Controi(NS) 

~ljj~ ( N S ) 

Controi(NR) 

~lj liP ( N R) 

Accessories 

11 Jii,).g 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Machine layout IBEMAX-NSI 
W2i!l'12!1 IBEMAX-NSI 

BEMAX-NS 
GEMAX-NR 

[D2A 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



15 

00 Table. Flame 

7--/A · 7L---L. 

16 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

12 
0 15 

~ 

~ 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



00 Tab I e • Frame 
7---iJv · 7 v-L. 

(*Change the LIST Ill by machine type) 

C*l;tlU£1::: J:? -r-Rid:~) 
ITEM LIST 1-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TV N 0 T E 

1 ,R~RD~2~0~3~5~0~0~C,~DM"j-~Hc~i'dg~e~------ _____ ---+1 ,,}_,~__ _ ____ _ _ 1_* 
G 0 

----

2 H V 13 0 01 0 4 5 UridRC supporl(200X300) 11. ST-450 jlj,;l}}(GOOt:JOO.~) H. ST·-4~0 -- --------1 
_ _'!.___ I!Pl300__IJ)_ 

4 1BHD~035035045 

Hrid~c support 

Table 

1-~,-~, rill! 1 ~ 0 2 !i 0 Table support(21~5~L~l __ -- -r- ---
" H P l 1 0 I 1 1 Table support(~lOL) 

_7_ .!_!l'_l 4 0 ~~~- Table support bracket 

__ k1ft --­

-+'~-1-1~1(21SL) 

T-1J~'r(310L) 

2 

_1 +-'*"'-:----

1 * 
.j * ---

4 

H 111'141450 
~+-" 

Table support0169L) liith notch, 14H51'00 T-1/W'rCll!iOL) WJ?:1'i,l4E51'00 2 2 1-~*~------- -- - -- -~ -- - --

1---'o'-+-._.H 1~_1_4_1_0 8 0 _su_b ta~ l_R_I_"_DPOf I {_2:_JO_L_, Front) ~~T-1iY~7(2.10L, ~) -+---"5+>*~:-~-----

_J__O __ _ H P 1 4 0 I G 0 Table support boll __ _,_T-_1ii§._H_:;_I ____ _ ~ _ __ __ _ 

_1_1 !ARD20~fi03504SI! , FrarnP. _______ IO_O-_J__ _ __ --+- ~ * __ _ _ 
1 2 _, !KRD203~03504SI! Shc~lf~l'~""~'~d____ ---tli___ ____ ~ * _ _ __ 
1 3 llex. socket bolt M!Ox~O ___ ---fi\~_1\rt_l_;_f _MIOX_30 ___ ---j- : ___ _ t-·_.-__ 1 4 

____!,__ 5 

I 0 

1 7 

--t'llcx. socket boi_I_M_I0_140 

Hex. nul V8 

ll~x. socket boll MRX20 

--~·nu!_~ __ _ 

li~*M>l'M Ml0X40 --- -----

__ _,Ji~hf 3/8 --- -

! t;~f;rtf.JH M8X20 I 
---j~;,~·M, f _\!8 --+--+-----

I R ~.so~k_e_l_b_ollM8_<_30_··-----+ji~!r,,,l·~:f.~JV:~'~MH~I~3~0-----+----·~·---------j 

--+- ·'--- -··-·--

-- -f----- --· 

-- -1-·---- -1-- --
---f-- - -1-- -- -- .-- .---

---- -+--~- --- ----i 
-- --t--···--- -·· ~---·-

--------~--------- -- --- -t--+------+ 

f-+----t------- - --
-,- - r- .. ----------1 

--- -- -1- - -r-
--- --1- --

-

r- ---+----- -· --
----

----

---

1-­
~ 

-~-

I--

+- -- .. - -r-------------1 
------ . ·-· 

---

-~-

-

I 
---+----

---

-+-----
-+---------1 

---+---
- - 1··------- --I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



01A Head· Bed A 
"'- ·:; I' . « ·:; I' A 

0 

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS 
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



0 1 A Head • Bed A 
-"-:; ~- · x.., FA 

ITEM LIST fh 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 0' TY 

(H=Head 0' TY) 

( H = O:ti:) 

N 0 T E 

1--~'-\~Acg 0 I }_I_~_ I 'leed 1 c bear i ng(TLA 2012Z) ~--f'f,t\7•JJ1(TLA-2012Z) ___ H ~ 

1--~'"-+-------\~llce<'.'. socket set screw M:ix8 t;M#Ifl4'l M5X8 

.1 A g 0 1 2 l 54 Tbrus~-washer TRA 512 =1 AJi\)?n't- fi!A-512 ~- -~~-X-1 
___ !_ HP 2 2 0 7 I 2 Lower shaft gcar(Small gc_>c_) _____ I _ri_i't-C!J'tf_r-_) _____ --1-'~l~X~l'-t--

5 __ H T 2 2 __ 0 O!__Q___ --~ower meta\_ a _"_Y_(F_or sm_,_ll bob_b_io_) IMJ9''~'c'c''"'"("j'l),_ ___ -\~l'lcxo.'l __ +-
·-·-

HT 2 2 0 0 50 Lower metal a' ssy(For middle bobbin) H X I 

,-----!- _ _!0' 2 2 0 4 4 0 Bobbin case(SC35-NS) ~~~~-:l.(SC:JJ NS) I!Xl For small bobbin !j1U 

K F 2 2 0 3 0 2 Bobbin case tf:tt-A HC DBM(Z2) NHL~$i II x 1 For middle bobbin ~U 

HC DBM(Z2) -NHL5 Middle bobbin 

7 KF220411 Bobbin 

KF220421 Hobbin f,tt(HSM) (OHM) (?M, $U) 

~--
(I!SM)(OHM)(Alurninium,For middle bobbin) 

~ KF220780 r--- Rotating hook HSL-A(MlQ) TS i HSL-A(MIQ)TS 

-- ____!_!_1!_-~-~-0 0 _ _!_JJ_ _l!o Ia t i ng hook HSL-A(M2QTS) Mldd 1 e bobbin i HSM A(M2QTSJ.IIi 

9 1-1 P 2 ~ 0 6 8 0 Lower shaft collar 

f--- HK 2 2 0 6 8 1 Lower shaft collar fMirJ-

Ll_O--I~H~T~2_.2~0_.0~2_0--I-'l.-'o>_.e_.T~sh_.,_.f_.t_.(Oce_.>c"l~gce>clc)_____ rM(J\'(JV-H-) ' - -· 

HT220030 

11 IIT220010 

I 2 

1 " f-'-
t 4 

I!__Ii_!_!_U 5 _ _!_Q_ 

KF~205ll 

r---
l:i HP21031! 

Lower 

Lower 

Lower shaft metal oil fell 

Hotaling hook bobbin case holder 

posi lion bracket 

Bed(Bevel gear) 

II P 2 1 1 0 5._o'+""'"d_,for middle bobbin 

'" 

-

' 

H_:>(_J_ 

HXI 

l!X2 

J! X 2 

JIX] 

ll X 1 

][XI 

---

-- -

For small bobbin 01ffl 

For middle bol,bin if~~ 

For small bobbin ~U 

For middle bobbin~~­

Fnr small bobbin ~illl 

-----

--t-'H"~! ~s_!lla_ll bobbin H.!__ 
H x 1 For middle bobbin !fiPJ 

1 6 HP 3 2 I 0 8 2 Lower shaft connecting gcar(Large gear) TM!IH't-(;);.ft-) H XI+-- --------j 
HXl 

---

1 7 H P :-1 2 l 0 ~ 0 Lower shaft connecting shaft collar TM!~~TJfhJ-

1 B ___ _ Hex. socket bolt _.,r,_.,,_.z_.s _______ +'-'1!-')\~II_.M_.I_..,M6_,>_.2.5 _____ +---+-------- __ 
I 9 Sc r ew(SMll/61 40_,>_,5)'----------i-'l-'O~IO_,M_."_.l_,J_,(S~M~l_,l/_,64..__,.)>~40_,>_.5),_f---i-------

2 0 Hex. socket set screw M4X5 

F ______ ---j-'10ie,x .. socket set -"-'-"_w _M5X5 __ 

~-~-} 
2 3 ,--

__ Flat scrcw(SM!l/64_ 40XIQ2__ 

Plat set screw(SMll/!!1 10X4) 

!i~l\fH.!P M4x~----- __ _ 

i\~1\rtti-Ji~ M5X5 [---- -----

-- ------

t9~~!tU.!H:Y(SMll/G1 tl:10x4) t----= . . --

--- --1---
--

r-- ----
1--- ··- -----

---+- ---· -+-- --------1------- ---t-1--
r--
1--

------ - ~-------

-! --

!- ----

- ~----
___ 

-----+-----------+----- --+--! 
-------+-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



d Bed B OIB Hea • . ,.B , .. "" '/ ,­/',_ '/ r-

0 

0 

0 

0 

'~~~ 
I ~ 

0 0 

BEMAX-NS 
BENYH-YN BEMAX-NR BENSH-YN/~~ BENBH-YN 

BENRH-YN/ 

~ 
' 9r. / 

/ 

~',514 
15 

" 15 

' 

11 

g 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



0 1 B Head • Bed B 
" -;; I' . "( ., I' B 

ITEM LIST .. D E s C R I P T 

1 HB320030 Lower shaft connecting bearing base 

(Middle bobbin) 

HB32()050 Lower shaft connecting bearing base 

(Small bobbin) 

2 A90lllll Needle bearing(TLA-2012Z) 

3 A9010!0l Thrust bcaring(WS81104) 

4 A 9 0 l 0 1 0 0 Thrust bearing(AXK1104) 

5 A9010102 Thrust bearing(GS81104) 

6 HH481970 Pulse motor connecting shaft collar 

7 J-IP321710 Encoder driving gear No.I 

8 JIP321720 Encoder driving gear No.2 

9 KN511020 Position coder(For machine 051) 

1 0 IIP331922 Encoder retainer 

1 1 Hex. socket bolt M4X18 

1 2 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 

1 3 !lex. socket set screw M4X8 

1 4 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 

1 5 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 

I 0 N fill ~"11 :g 

mm; 
(!I) 

litll!ft 

(~\i) 

:- Fk'\711 :.-1(TLA-2012Z) 

J.'i~ f'\7'1 /¥(~ftWS81104) 

J.7~}1(JIJ';'f(AXKI104) 

h7Xf'\71J i1CltltGS81104) 

i!k.H-?-~1;\YTJ UJ-

l./J-mn- No.1 

J./J-YU.f-1'- No.2 

f..hl/H'(051 l!lliiD 

.1/J-¥/ml 

IJ!A!NJH M4X!8 

i\~1\!!#f M6x25 

li~!\:M.il:m M4x8 

ti~l\ij!U*ll M5x8 

tiAJ\11lf:J*~ M5x5 

Q' TY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

N D 

(H-Head Q' TY) 

(H -OJ&) -
T E 

Middle bobbin 

Ill 
Small bobbin 

Hffl 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02A Thread cut A 
/i'l t)] LJ A 

9 

I D 

II 
I 

~ -zl 

~~II ,~" 
12 3 

C I 

13 ~ 

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS 
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR 

16 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



) 

0 2A Thread cut A 
;l'.tJ]'.JA ' 

ITEM LIST "' D E S C R I P T 

I HV 2 50 0 1 0 Needle plate 

2 HVZ70080 Driving knife 

3 HV270060 Knife driving lever 

4 HV270040 Fixed knife 

5 HV270070 Thread knife bracket 

6 HV270050 Support spring 

7 HV270090 Knife lever 

8 KF230640 Lock connecting bar clamp 

9 A9056022 Rotary solenoid(3EL25-33X3X8X9) 

I 0 HV270030 Solenoid stay 

I I KN272400 Stopper eccentric 

I 2 HV270100 Solenoid lever 

I 3 HV2 7 0 0 2 0 Needle thread book 

I 4 KF250900 Needle plate screw(SMII/64 40X7) 

I 5 Flush screw M3x8 

I 6 Hex. socket bolt M3x6 

I 0 

I 7 llex. socket bolt M6X20 With spring washer 

I B llex. socket bolt M2. 6X5 

I 9 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 

20 Hex. nut M4 

2 I Hex. socket bolt M4x8 

2 2 Hex. socket bolt ld4Xl0 

2 3 Hex. nut M3 

24 Hex. socket bolt M4X20 

25 llex. socket bolt M4Xl0 

26 Hex. socket bolt M3Xl0 

27 Hex. socket bolt M2. 6X6 

N $~:& Q'TY N D T E 

til HXI 

IH H X I 

~AU~1!- H X I 

!It! HX I 

,mn.u HXI 

l!tJii HXI 

HVII- HX! 

u,7il,l•HJ1 HX! 

n-tHV H H31lL25-33X3X8X9) HXI 

1iiHfAi'- HXI For small bobbin ~~m 

Xh11-lH/ HX2 

M{fllll- HXI 

1U~t»J7,7 HXI 

ttiM~ :1 (SM11/64di40X7) HX3 

ftKMIW! M3X8 HXI 

tJII\IIMt M3X6 HX2 

tJ!Ji\/ff,JH ld6X20(1!*!li/f) HX2 

/J!J){Iff.H ld2. 6X5 HXI 

1\~J\:/iiHY M5X6 HXI 

tJ!Jh f M4 HXI 

1\AR/if.IH M4X8 Hx I 

liJIIR!f>f.kf ld4Xl0 HX2 

liJ!ihf ld3 HX2 

1\~i\!ff.H ld4X20 HX2 

tJ!Ji\ltf.H ld4Xl0 HXI 

tJ!Ji\ltMf ld3Xl0 HX2 

tJ!Ji\/iMf M2. 6X6 HXI 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



028 

3 

Thread cut B 
!i'lt)JLJ B 

13 

21-__~ ' 

~22 6 

'y 

BENS-YN/YS 
BENR-YN/YS 

BENY-YN/YS 
BENB-YN/YS 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

u 

0 

0 0 

Q 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



0 ZB Thread cut B 
;\'<i;TJ\IB 

ITEM LIST "' 0 E s C R 

1 KC271440 Drive service cover 

2 KN 2 7 2 3 50 Parallel pin 16(L=~5) 

3 HV270200 Drive cam 

4 A9052005 Micro switch(Y-OIL2255) 

5 HV270230 LS bracket 

6 KC330180 Collar HO 

7 KNZ71782 Drive lever 

A9010064 Needle bearing(HMKIOIS,NTN) 

8 HV270210 Motor lever 

9 KN271750 Motor lever turret shaft 

I 0 HV270240 Motor bracket 

1 I KN271720 Motor spacer 

I p T 

I 2 A9065074 Reversible motor(RM H7Al5 PMP-U) 

(7RH1-D25X302) 

I 3 HV270220 Motor bracket cover 

I 4 KN27IBOO Drive lever collar 

I 5 A90!2002 Uniball joint(PR-6) 

I 6 III-1330760 Hex. connecting bar 

I 7 KC330410 Lock connecting rod(2M) 

I 8 Flush screw M4X8(Under cut) 

I 9 Rag nut(C) M4 

2 0 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 

2 I Hex. socket bolt M3X15 

2 2 !lex. socket bolt M3X10 

2 3 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 

24 tlex. socket bolt M6X15 

2 5 !lex. nut M6 

2 " 
Hex. nut MB 

27 Pan screw M5X65 

28 Truss screw M1X6 

2 9 llex. socket bolt M6X55 

3 0 Hex. nul MS 

3 I Hex. socket bolt M8X25 

I 0 N $~~ Q' TY N 0 T E 

ll!t-f~M- 1 

UC:t '6(L=35) 1 ..,, 1 

7{,oA{,f(V-OIL2255) 1 

LS1J'r, f 1 

~7- f}O 1 

II !Ill- 1 

;:- F.1-...:.7•J'!HHMKL015, NTN) 1 

-f-9-\IJ!- 1 

-f-9-\111-!l~l* 1 

t-~-1'ih f I 

t-9-AI'\-l{- I 

'}IH111o~-?-(RM·H7A15 PMP-U) I 

(7RHI-D25X302) 

'H-17hfM- I 

t:j\111-il';i- I 

l~~-k~;1~f(PR-6) I 

tJUim I 

o,'l!l,lo,rwo 2 

f*il!fiH'J M4x8(7~_H,f) 

t~hHC) M4 

1\~i\!f.V*~ M5X8 

11~!\H~H M3X 15 

11~!\Hf.H M3Xl0 

ti~J\!ft1*1 M5X6 

1\~;\lff.JI.-f M6Xl5 

1\At,f M6 

li~hf MB 

f*j'(!f/~'(rj4') M5X65 

f*j'(lffHN'J M4X6 

tJ!IJ\lff.H M6X55 

tJ!Ihl- MS 

tJ!Ii\ltM )- MBx25 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02[ 

4 

Thread cut [ 
ii';t)] LJ C 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

20 

12 

15 

14 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



) 

02C Thread cut C 
;t.ti.JVC ' 

ITEM LIST .. D E s C R I p 

I A905601B Rotary solenoid(4Hil.67. 5-34X8X9) 

orange 

2 KLZ 7 0 2 6 0 Switcll stay 

3 A9052028 Proxlmi ty swi tclt(RS-603) 

4 KL270081 Thread away base 

5 KN272400 Stopper eccentric 

6 KL2701!0 Thread away solenoid lever 

7 KL270450 Hook guide plate 

8 KL27009l Thread away hook guide 

9 KL270101 Thread away hook 

I 0 KL270120 Connecting plate 

I I RD270040 Thread hook disk (Upper) 

I 2 RD270020 Napped plate 

I 3 KX270070 Thread hook disk spacer 

I 4 RD270030 Thread hook disk brackat 

I 5 KX270220 Thread hook disk a' ssy 

I 6 Truss screw M3X10 

T 

I 7 Truss screw M3X6(With plain washer) 

I B Hex. socket bolt M4X12 

(With spring washer) 

I 9 Truss screw M4X16 

20 Hex. nut ld4 

2 I Hex. socket set screw M4xB 

22 Truss screw M3X6 

2 3 KL270130 Lever connecting pin 

24 Truss screw M4XB 

I 0 N $~:t 

o-?HV !-{ F(41!R67. 5-34X8X9) 

;tli;r)f 

J.A ,u,.-
liltH,f(RS-603) 

*U~\V\-~ 

Xhll-lH;t 

.fi:lt~\,~!111 ~~II-

h71f{F1H 

:~lll~\'7''i!H 

*lt~\'7'' 

.1~1v-r 

illll(!) 

ltt11!-J-

*IIIU'H-

*nm-, r 
>illlla' ssy 

t'f:i\Mf7M>i'l M3XIO 

+*Kijf7~T*Y M3X6(fftij) 

Mi\Mt!H M4X12(1!*1i:M) 

ffi\lff7M4'l M4X16 

J\~hf M4 

tJli\/1!/.M M4x8 

m:Hrn~~*~ M3x6 

~1!-~1,\1:') 

fj:}(lff7Aif.i') M4XB 

D'TY N 

HX! 

HXI 

Hxl 

Hx I 

HXI 

Hxl 

HXI 

HXI 

HXI 

HXI 

H X I 

H x I 

HX2 

Hxl 

HXI 

HX2 

0 

(H~Head Q' TY) 

(H-Mit) -
T E 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



020 Thread cut D 
!i'lt)JLJ D 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

I 
\ 

28 

------- _, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



0 20 Thread cut D 
;\<i;JJ\JD 

ITEM LIST r-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N 0' TY 

(K=Kead 0' TY) 

(H -M~) 

N 0 T E 

1 K X 2 7 0 2 8 0 Thread support apron a' ssy ,j,~ffr1tl/a' ssy I! x 1 
~~~~----~~~~~-----4~~-------

2 RD 2 7 0 0 1 0 Thread support apron t~!jr1u/ III X 1 

3 K F 2 ~ 0 S R 2 Thread way r,u ide ,fi1f.l1 1Cf*l1l10/.~) ! H x 15 
' 

(for thread support apron) 
--------~-----------+-- -------1 

__ 4 1 K X 2 7 ~ 1 2 0 Thread support spring *~~~q H X 15 -1------------i 
S K X~ 7 0 0 g 0 Thread support clamp ,f~IH711 H x lfi 

f--"-j-'-'"'-'--'-'-0-'-'-t-=~=~=----------t-'="-'----------+~'+---- -- -
6 KX 2 7 0 1 1 0 Thread support pin ,f~ll~/ Jixl~ "--+""'-"--'-"-'-'-"-t"''-"""-="-'--'"'-----------t="'---------t-==t - --

7 K_~_?_7_0_1 0 0 Thread support_b_!_~~~- ________ ,f~_1o_'~-- _________ _ H Xl5 

r-----8 _ K F 2 5 0 2 2 0 Thread twok disk I M111 !-1 X :J 

ll K F 2 5 0 2 4 I ! Thread l1ook spring I U.JIIf 11 X 3 f--"+-''--"-''-"--"-'-'-t-="""--""""-'='-------------1-'=:c_ ______ --+_"_C_"-+-------
l 0 K F 2 S 0 2 .1 I Thread hool! spriug holder ,fh'riiHf.I II x 3 

I I KF 2;, 0 2;, 0 Thread hook shaft screw HJ•*~ IIX ~ 
r--c-t=~~~t=-~~~~~-------t~~--------t~"-t------ -

I 2 K X 2 7 0 ~ ~ 0 Thread support a' ssy ;1\~Jia' SSY II X 1 
f-'--'---r'"-'--'-'-0-'--'-t=-~=-'---'-'=-----------t-'='-=---------t~+------ -

I 3 KX 2 7 0 ~ ~ 0 Thread support base ,1\~li'\-A H xI 
1-'--"+-'"'-"--'-"-"-""-t-=C""__o=-'-="------------l-""-'-"-----------+-"=~----

1 ~ IIT 2 .1 0;, 2 0 Needle !Jar driver stopper lfn-1-Ahll- II x 1 

1 :i A g 0 I 2 3 G 8 Spacer A'\ .. t .. a~1,1~) II X 1 

Thread support push rod _!_1_~_,1_1'--------1 ~­
~ 

KX~70Hl0 

KX ~ 7 0 3 ~ 0 

KX ~ 7 0 ~ ~ 0 

KX270.110 

Thread support pu.sh pin -- _11_~_"1+---------i 
1 8 Thread support lever ___ __ __ _ ___ *~~~~~---- ---------+H'"-'X' 1 

I H X l 1 9 Thread support I ink 

2 0 KX 2 7 0 3 0 0 Thread support lever pin 

2 1 K X 2 7 0 3 :i 0 Thread support return spring 

2 2 
f-'-' 

~ 3 

2 4 

2 7 

A 9 0 5 ll 0 1 3 :Keep solcnoid(TOS KIOSL) 

HT~700ti~ Set screw for thread support clamp 

Hex. socket button bolt .\!3X!O 

(Wi lh l'iashcr) 

Hex. socket bo\ t M4X!2(Wi th washer) 

Hex. socket set screw MfixB 

Hex. socket set screw M~x5 

2 8 Hex. socket boll M3xB 
·--+-------+~==~~~-

" +--------t"ll'"''·~"'"'"·k0e"l~b~_J_t_ __ M_3x8(Wi th washer) 

3 0 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 

-

Hx 1 

II X 1 

.j--1'111/H'(TOS K10SL) !lXI 

H Xl5 -------+-'"-"-""+---
ti~I\~M);f,JI.-f M3XIO 

CUt, 11f.1Hii) 

---

_____ 0_~_3f_li_:Jv_r MJx~-----t'---t----------1 
1\~~\H.f.~f M3x8(fj~,J1_!-W,!Ii2__ 

1\~illllf.nl M4X4 

__2__!_ A 9 0 

3 2 

1 2 1 ~ 7 E Ring(9:J) EUJ~(~t~ ~:l) 1-1 X 1 
--------------t==~--------[-"---'-j----- -

Hex. socket bolt M3x6(Wi th plain washer) , ;';~J::MMf M3x6(f,Hft) 

HXl ---- --- -- -- ----------1 

1----------------!------------ -- --

3 3 K C 2 7 0 1 0 1 Solenoid pin 

1---t---- -----
f-+-------+-----------------1-------------t----+------- --

------+---+-----------1 

~- I 
- - - --------1 

i --------1 
I ·. -

- - -------+--------------- --+----------+---L------

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



03 Take u~ 

:nl' 

I_ 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

level' 

II 

I 
' 
\ 

2 

I 

22 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



03 Take up I ever 
x W 

ITEM l I S T ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I! B_2 _3_0_ 0 8~-"1+'"'"k"'e up !ever·N~_e_d1_e_bar drive a' ssy __ . 

1--1-"11"!3 2 3 0 -~-~ Take up lever·~eedle bar drive a' ssy 

r---~2 Tll~B ~ 3 0_7_1 _0 Needle bar driving cam a' ssy 

.1 IIB~:JOO!l 

7 

8 H B 2 .1 0 0 7 0 Washer for cam(!) 

r-"'+1,.I ~ll_ 2 J 0_0_2_0 

10 IIB23001l~ 
f-'--"-t= 

11 HB2300:il 

r1 ~2-t'I,.I~B~~-~-0_0_2 0 

I 3 HB230341 

Truss disk screw 

Take up lever cam H6 

Take up lever cam base 

rleedlc bar crank rod 

Needle roller with retainer 

:JJHt~U a ssy 

Ji!f·Jt~IJJI a' ssy 

~'\-;~ __ 
/I!Jhijo,F r-- -
~~~~ftji~JP 

Q' TY 

!lXI 

!-lXI 

HXI 

UX\ 

(H~Head Q' TY) 

(H =Bit) 

N 0 T E 

----

--·---

-

(8Q-K38X41X8. 8) --j~(~R.._Q-K3~X_1_1 >_R._8) _________ _ 

I 4 IIB 2 3 0 8 0 0 Driving lever set collar 

I 5 !IT~ 3 0 0 I 1 Take up lever driving lcver(HEMAX) 
f~r~~ ··-- -· --- ·- .. -· 

liT~ 3 0 9 0 0 Take up lever driving levcr(Metall --+"-'-'- ·- -· -- ·-·· ·-· 

;i;i!-~~~~-(HEMAX) 

il X 1 

-I-" X l_r .--

--+~f-1 X_!:__~- -----
I 0 K F 2 3 0 5 0 0 Take up lever roller a' ssy ____ ---+~};!fJo_<_<_'Y_ -- _ -+."cH"-x I r--- -------j 
1 7 Hn 2 ~ 0 6:,0 Truss disk screw (With adhesion) !IX] 

18 RD2301ZO 
f-'--"-+''-" 

I g 

Take up lever driving roller(BgMA.X) _ -~J~(BEMA.X) ______ _ II X l 

RDZ30130 Take up lever driving roller shaft 

(BEMA.X) --+--- --· .--
20 r-c- HT2~08!!0 Take up lever metal 

MOJilM(nmt!AX) 11 X 1 

- --- ---- -

Hx I+--

C"2cci"'------------tc''''""~"''~~,,,.,,,""'''"'"'""''·"l'"'"'"'-''·~,,,,,c""'''''''")~'";',.''''l'-~·,·~·,,,,c,n,,,,,,x"J ____ -+,II,xcci-+------------------
2~ H.D2~00!0 Arm 7-~ H X l 

2 3 HT 2 ~ 0 fi U 0 Take up lever drivin~ lever fixed pin mJiij~JI-W~t) IIX 1 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+==~~------+~-+----------

2 1 HB230040 Needle bar driving cam set collar 

2~ KXZ30151 Takeuplever 

2 6 KX 2 .1 0 1 4 0 Take up lever spacer 

_2_7_ 

2 B 

KX2 3 0 3 I 0 Tii.ke up lever shim(! 0.3) 

H.D 2 3 0 2 ,o_-o-+,T"a.h up lever spacer collc'"c_ __ 

HD 2 3 0 0 8 0 Take up lever shaft 

.1 0 KX ~ 3 0 I Z 0 Take up lever collar 

3 I RD 2 ~ 0 0 !l 0 Take up lever bracket 

3 2 --+I""! ex. s_o_ck_e_l_b~} t_M_1_,_B(_'IIj_ th washer) 

~~'J.lh1.ffh7- li X 1 

-+~'-~---------j-'I'.I.CX'."\fi j---__ _ 
/i!l.l"i.-tj--

/i!IY1(t 0. 3) 

---f'/i!IA'\_'-l_-!_7-:_ 

J..fl17hl 

H X13 

Hx4 
--

-----j-'H'x'-.1 +-- -----+ 
_ _I:Ix 1 __ 

-----

!IX! 

I!Xl 

--f'M"'*ff_t:l_if_M_4xB(f~i..,l-c->l:'"jff,.l,~)~ -+--f----------1 
3 3 1--- - Hex. socket set screw M4X4(Wi th adhesion) J;~J;~HlP M4X4(~iiMfD __ Hxl __ 

.1 1 

3 5 

3 6 

n 
3 B 

3 D 

Hex. socket holt M1Xl:i 

llex. socket hoi t M;,x!R 

!lex. socket sd screw M4X4 --
!lex. socket set screw M4X8 

-

:!lex. socket bolt M4X8(\\'i tb 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04A Needle 

it!* A 
bar A 

2 .'~ 

I 0 

BEMAX~NS 

BEMAX~NR 

r-------28 
~29 

--16 

17 

14 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



0 4A Need I e bar A 
~11.\A 

(H=Head Q' TY) 

(H Mill:) 

ITEM LIST~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY i N 0 T E 

1 II T 2 3 0 1 :J 0 Needle bar o"o''c ____ I~Jtt,1 II x l!i' 
1-""'"'--- ~ -----+-='+--

2 IIT2~015l Needlebarguide ~~-iiH HX15 f---"-t"''--"-'"'-'-"-'-F"'"-""'--"""""---------1-"""'"--------+=- -
J H T 2 ,1 0 0 1 1 Needle bar HIJ 

4 HI_2_1_0 2 5 1 Needle bar spring(Upp~~) ______ -+0H~c'cljc(~i)_ 

~-5- HT2 3 0 0 5 l Cloth winder stop latch set clamp Ji~1_bWJi1 

6 liT 2 .1 0 2 0 :J Washcr(For set clamp) 

7 KX 2 .1 0 2 50 Needle bar sprin~(Undcr) fffii*C"f) 
-~+~~~c.r=~~=~-----r~ 

8 K F 2 3 0 ~ 2 0 0-Ring(Largc) 0'Ji1W 

------f-"H X 15 

---- HX15f--­

l! X 15 

II X lG 

H X 15 ---!-' 

--

--

--

9 HT2 3 0 I 4 3 PHssurc fout f.,ll'i 
---

I! X 15 "-"-'"+---- -----1 
l 0 RD2 3 0 0 7 0 Needle bar felt i!-W7 ,!Vf II x I - -~---r=~-------l~f----
1 1 K F 2 3 0 ~ 1 g_ !~~in"g,_(s,_,,_,,_ll,_) __________ -+,_llcl'c''-C·,_,I) _______ ~· ,_H,_xcl,_s,_

1 -----

1 2 liT 2 3 o 1 20_.0+''-''-''-h"'-'-"'·c''------------t-'-'J,,_j,_,,_",_,,_,,_,-_.zc·''-----~''-''-x'"Jc"Sf -- ~-

1 3 liT 2 3 0 fi 7 0 Needle clamp(With IIOOk) ftll:l'!(Jdtl) HX15 ------+, ===------+~=+ - --~-

: ft(DHK5-ll) I 4 KF 2 ~ 0 2 ~ 0 Needte(DBK:i-11) -----+-'H,_x_l~ 
~ tt~M'J(S\!9/64 .MO) 1 ~ K F 2 3 0 2 4 0 Needle clamp screw(SM9/64 40) H X 15 

1 G RD 2 3 0 l 7 0 Slide block fixing plate I ~:iHJo,?~ttrt II x 1 --- - --- --,f-"'===-----f-'='-j---------1 
~-.!._2_ _!~?_2_~ 0 0 4 0 SJ~dc block _ j ~HF1u,J ---+~I~IX"'-'1-f---- ------1 
r--!--8- H. D 2 3 0 0 6 0 _!!_~a_ring plate____ '\7'li11ld 11 x I 

1 9 R D ? _ 3 0 0 c2~0 TLcM~gceci d~"~-- ______ TLMIJ1 f' ________ 1-1 X 1 1----
20 RD23{)030 Baseplate '\-l1~-f Hx! 

2 1 K X 2 3 () 2 2 0 -~_!.! . .,ce0icl_p,l~"o'c" ____ -------f-'IJ"(P_-0,\10Pc-,_i ______ -+~l,_l,_x,_2"-i----------i 
2 2 RD 2 3 0 1 8 0 Arm support sel bracket 7-J.Ma1.i:ff1'.i'rl f II X I 

2 3 RD 2 3 0 0 50 Bearing guid_e _____ _ '\7 1}111!1 F II X I 

'\71}111'1 H X~ ----r ~ 4 K X~ 3 0 0 fi 0 Hearing pin 
-~----

2 fi A~ 0 l 0 0 fi 5 Hall bearing 686ZZ f,-II'\71JI7" GBOZ~Z,__ ____ rH'x"-'2-+--
2 6 KX 2 3 0 0 8 0 Driving shaft bush(Lowcrcl ______ I-... [Jit,1!'1~(f) Hx 1 

f-"2'-'-1 +------+"'''-' ·'-''-P'-tkcOcl_""c' l_>'"'''""W_ M4 X4 J'i~',"(tj}_!;f. ~ M4X 4'------f----+--
r2CCRT ______ TIIce,_t.c•cP,_ek,_e~l~bp~lct,_11,_3'-t,_8(,W,_i th plain washer) !'i~)~(lf-IH M3X8(,_f,_<,_IM,_l~---t---t----------j 

r'co"+-------f'"'-''-'-c'c"'-""'-''-t--"f!ce'-'Oh~b,_o'cl'-t""M5X20 i~~i\tlU/vf M5X2'-0'-----t---t---------1 
3 0 Hex. socket bolt M3X~5 _________ !';~~llf-M M~x,2,_:l _____ +--- __ 
3 I Hex. sockel bolt M3XB 

3 2 Hex. socket bolt M5XI" -
3 3 Hex. socket button bolt M3XU 

---------

1\~J\flf.P, f_,M:~"'"'-------1 
1iM\IHM M"XI5 

-------1 
---1------

f'-'.1'-''-+------~'~'"'-''-~ ''-"'-'"'''-''-''-'~'""'gc bolt M,_",_l,_2 _____ 1_0_~i~tl}'l~#/vf M~''-''-"'-----1---f--- ------~ 
3 5 r-- ----- --+-ll,_e>,_. ,_so eke t bo ~-~- M4XG(W i th washer) i\~tili!~H M4 XG(-lM:, i!t.;Jtl) -------1 
36 Hex. socket set screw M1Xl~ /i~i':!lJtH~CU) M4Xl~ 

f."""-'+----- --+~"o"o'·'-'""'-"'"'"-'--""""'-'~'~"''"'"''5("''-'~'h"--"''""'""'cl'----I-'"·'~~J\0!<cl'"'-"''"'"''5("i'''''"'"'''"''l"l_+---+----- _____ _ 
3 8 Hex. socket flush screw M3X25 

-t=~' 
3 g Hex. socket bolt M3x8 

4 0 RD ~ J 0 0 8 0 Head side cover(Left) ,.,_, Fl~hil·· CD -----+"=""-'""--
4 I Hex. socket bolt M·lXlO(With plain washer) /iM\~lf.ilf M1Xl0(~JUID 

------

; 

- I 
------1 

Last head only i'-~~~~ 

1-+----+-------
-------1----~--- ____ )_ ------

i ---+-----------!--+--
--------

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



048 Needle 

HI*B 

5 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

bar B 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



) 

04B Needle bar 8 
H~B 

(H=Head Q' TY) 

(H =Uitlr) 

ITEM LIST th D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q'TY N 0 T E 

I RD 2.10 1 4 0 Dr~~ci~'"'-"'c''"ofcl __________ f'~"l'i _________ )-'Hcxc_-1~ 

2 RD 2 3 0 I 50 Driving shafl bush(upper) fJM17'll(l) -----\!j X 1 +----------1 
3 HT 2 3 0 51 0 Needle bar driving block ----+~lt~~motQ,J _________ _ H X I -'-t-------1 
4 HB230Z00 Needle bar driving lin~----- »*'-!'!"'''-------- -~ HXJ 

5 HT230750 Oil corc(30mm_2_ ____ _ liZC:lOmm) 

6 liT 2 3 0 4 7 0 Link pin(Small) 1-'i 17 tJ ---+'"-''-"'----

1 J 0 ---t-'-"-"-1--
HXI 

--~-

7 HT 2 3 0 4 9 0 Link(Small) IJ/j~!(t2 _______ - H X'-'-1 +----------1 
H T 2_ 3 __ ~ ~~3~0ct~Sh~im-Ring(HO_ t-_,o.,_. 3.,) ___ ~ )'J,I}J1(~10 t-0 .. ~) !I X 2 

!J K F 2 :J 0 53 0 Rollcr(For take up lever) JU(I(M) II X I ----+"'""""'-- ~~ ----\"-"'-l- -
1 0 HT 2 3 0 4 50 Link roller joint pin IJ:!JJOhi/H1

/ HXI 
~--

1 1 H T 2 3 0 7 6 0 Oi I core(8mm) -----~j"~t(Bmm) _ -------+-' 5 0 j---
~t(20mm)c ______ 1 l 5 o.4 __ _ 1 2 HT 2 3 0 7 7 0 Oil corc(20mm) 

---~-

*'}JJri H X I 
----~---+ -+--1 3 HT 2 3 0 4 () 0 Link pin(Largc) 

---~~ 

11/H:k) !lXI I 4 

) 5 

1-1 T 2 3 o_ ~-8'-'0TL0i~ok0(,~!!_r:_gc) 
--~- ~ ~"'-"'"----- ~ -

HT2:J0500 Set slide block 

16 HP231370 Squareball !l 
1 7 liT 2 .1 0 3 2 0 Square ball pin ~-H':.-

1 8 HT 2 .1 0 3 7 0 Pressure foul support ~~.1.~11 ----t= 

ll X:_-_1 +---­
--------j-'H X I 

HXI ---f-":'c ~ 

~----1 

~--

I 9 HT 2 3 0.11 0 Pressure foot support rubber ~~-1.V1 Hx 1 - -----1 
2 0 liT 2 3 0 2 n 0 Needle bar driving fixing base ij-~~!~ij~ IIX I 

--1"""""---~ -~~ ---\""-'--1----------i 
~ 1 HT ~ 3 0 52 0 Needle bar driving stopper H~l,..!l ... •e>h:""----~-- - 11 X"-1 +----
~~ A901236R f-"--"----
23 A9012367 

Spacer(Coil bush) 

Shim-RingU15 t-0.15) 

f]_X'-'-1 +---- ~----

----- _ _!11JIH~l5 __ ~-=~-~1~5)._ ___ 
1

_!:1_2< 1 

2 1 IIT 2 3 o fl 3 o _N~""c'cl""--""~'c"~'c'c''c'~"'"--------4~H,II2!._ _________ 4 cHcxc_ol4 __ ~- _ 
2 5 liT 2 3 0 2 A 0 ~cedle bar driving pin ij·l)~l'/ II X 1 

2 6 Il T 2 3 o 5 6 o licedlc_bo•o•_d,c_.t"'"''"'''-"'"'l-'"''""-"''''-ct-'""'----I'H"Ioi,!1._B._-""'-'-''lcH'--____ +'cH'-x"-'l4 __ _ 
2 7 __________ -----+cllex. socket set screw M1X4(~~!h·~"cYclP2110)_+'c'iA,'ii,M01.!0lc1cMc4c•c4(0t0i,o0/lj0) __ -f __ -f ________ --j 

" ---jcllc"c'·ccsuckc t se ~-screw M4X6(Wi th o"cY01 'c"cl_-f''''i~0i'i2MI082lc1cMo4c•o6(0t~i,01J/0[12l __ 4 __ --j----------l 

" 3 0 1-"-"+-----
3 I 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

3 5 

f-+----

E-Ring(~3) 
~~--

E~.J:illiCrtrm 3) 
-~='"""-'"---- ~ ---1---+-------j 

Hex. socket bolt M4Xl2 1\~i~ijf,/vf M4Xl2 

Hex. socket button bolt M3xll M~ijM;,.-J;tvf __ ~_~xr,,, ------1----j-- _ --------j 
Hex. Socke bolt M2. 5x6 1\M\fl#.-f M2. 5X6 
j=~o.=c.==--- ----1'' ---+--1~-

Hex. socket bolt M5x20 1\MfN/v~ :~~-~~"----~~~-

Hex. socket bul t MHX25 
~-=-

Disk spring MA IJI{; M8 

------~-~--

----------+--- ~ 

-----------+---

------1 

-----~-----1 

~~~~-

-----------+-------+--+---

I 
---------~ 

-t--~-
' 
' .. - -~-1-------1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04[ Needle bar C 
it!!fC 

I 8 

"' 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

22 

2 

I 

~ 
25 

0 ---- 17 

,, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04C Needle bar C 
Hl1.>C 

ITEM LIST fh D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 HTZ :J 0 5 g 0 Lever pin block 

Q' TY 

II X 1 

(fl=flead o· TYJ 

(H =@lil:) 

N 0 T E 

2 l!T2 3 0 9 :J 0 'Jccdlc bar driving lever set jjlf!j(jll;JH, f I! X 1 - - - ----------t'-"'-'-t---------i 
~ 1! II 2 3 0 Z 7 I 'lccdlc bar driving lever fixed !IX! 

L--+---- pin set collar ' ----- --------+------+--+--------
4 III32:J0241 -~eedlebardrivinglever HIUti;VJ!- I!Xl 

---'-j~-'-"--'-'--'--+='-=--"-'-="--=------t"='-----------t'-~f- -
~ HH ~ _3 __ 0 __ 3 50 

GI!!B230360 

Ou tcr (ORll Xl4X10X l) ~ji(OR!!X 14X !OX l) 

u~~l!lt\tJn 

1-l x __ 2 __ 1 _______ ----j 
II X 2 

(80 K8X11X!O) - --------t=--"="-='-----t--+-----­

j Needle roller viith retainer 

! (80 K8Xl1Xl0) f---t----- ·-----t---
7 l!I3 2 :1 0 2 B 1 Needle bar driving lever fixed pin 

co I Jar - ----1-""'=-------- ---
8 IIT~J0410 N~edle bar drivin~ leHr fixed pin 

fi~lj(J!'IJH~tl'/h7-

' 
HH~30261 Needle bar drivin~ lever connecting pin I H·ll~~~~-iil.it':t 

1 0 H H ~ J 0 2 2 0 Needle bar drivin1: lc\'Cr pinCH) ff.!lib~l1-t':t(B) 

r-'-' 
t 2 

IIT~:J04~0 

H.D ~ J 0 I 0 0 

Guide plate 

Take up lever stocker base 
----

11!11-"·fH 
I 

XII:~ hll--\-.1 

II X 1 

HXl 

HXl 

HXl 

II X 1 

H X 1 

1 3 }{0 2 ~ 0 1 6 0 Take up lever stocker set Jip;(),ldl H x 1 

·------

--------1 
---------

1 4 II T 2 .1 0 G 1 0 Pressure foot cam a' ssy ~~;ij/, a' ssy II x l 
~~~---+--~~---~-+----~ 

1 CJ II T 2 3 0 G 0 0 Cam ba~~-U~l-~''"1'"'''---------1"-"c·'clt-_?7-_t-_1-_1-_1-"l _____ --j"lei-_Xc-_1 +---------1 
1 6 II T ~ :J 0 7 ~ 0 Pressure foot cam(KZ) NW*.H(K2) ll X 1 - --------- ----~t------
17 HT230380 Camtapplate HXl 

t 8 Hex. socket set screw M1x4('1/i lh nylon) 

t " 
Hex. socket bolt M1x15 

2 0 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 .. ______ i_~,!~H,II"lc2_M,cc''""-----+--+------, 
liM,f MU 

----
2 t . ______ Ll!_ex. nut Mil 

2 2 llex. socket bo1 t M1X\4(Wi th adhesion) 

2 :J llex. socket boll M1X8 fi~J\I{f,Jl..f M4X8 
'--t-----t=~""--'"'-'-"='------t==-'-="-------t---+-------j 

2 4 !lex. socket bolt M:ix15 

f-"'~"'-' +-------f-""'-"'-·-'''-"'-'·""'"'""'-""l'-t-'M-'4-_It-'8'----------I''-'\-'~1-_IM-'I-'4'-I-'M-'4'-'-''"'------+--+-------- __ 
Z 5 Hex. socket bolt .\!-1X8 ,\~I'UlMf M1x8 
1--+-------r=~~~~------~==~~----~---r--------

-------+---------+--------~·--+-------1 

- -- - --------1 
t---+----t---------~-------+---1----

t---+----+-----------+---------+-----,1------
--+---------1----------------~-----------+--~--------~ 

i - .. ----+-- ---- ---f--+--------j 
---

, 
~---~---;----------- -- --------------- --- ----

' r--'c--------t--------------i:---------r--+----· 
I 

-

1--~---t---------- -----

1--+--- ------+--------- -----1 
-1------t---------------+--------+'---1-----

- --------------+-------+~----!---- -i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



040 

7. 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

bar D 

9 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04D NeedlebarD 
iff,l>D 

ITEM LIST '" D E S C R I p T I 0 

I RD330010 Rod joint 

2 RD230110 Collar [or decided position 

3 RD250050 Arm top cover 

4 RD250070 Head side cover(right) 

5 RD2500!0 Front cover upper 

RD250020 Front cover upper(First head) 

RD2 50 0 3 0 Front cover upper(Last head) 

6 RD2400!0 Thread hanger 

7 RD250060 Cover between heads 

8 RD250090 Canoe clip 

' RD2 50 0 4 0 Front cover lower 

I 0 Hex. socket bol I M4Xl6 With spring washer 

I I Hex.Socke bolt M5x6 

I I 2 Hex.Socke bolt M4X5 

I 3 Truss screw M3x8 

I 4 Truss screw M3X5 

I 5 RD250100 Washer TM-147-2 

' I 

N i!!!&.:t 

o, PdYf 

fU~IhJ-

7-J.liM-

"'flit!!-({]) 

MiM- 1 

l:i.M- 1Cllll§) 

iiiM- l<tUI) 

'"' "'F~M-

hH 1J71 TL-180-l4l8 

iiiM- "F 

fiMi\~~H M4Xl6 1IU:i!f 

fiMA!f~H M5x6 

t~i\!ff-H M4X5 

f*)(!ff7~H~ M3x8 

t'f)'(!ff7X14~ M3x5 

i'llll!.l:lJ!U?1Yt- TM-147-2 

Q'TY 

2 

HX2 

Hxl 

liXl 

H-2 

I 

I 

HXI 

H-1 

4XII-4 

HX I 

4XH-4 

N 0 

(H=Head Q' TY) 

(H -lJ(Iil<) -
T E 

First head only IIHt~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



OS Jump 
:; -v // 

() 0 

()0 

0 

0 

" \) 
' . .:. 

0 

0 0 

17 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



05 Jump 
:; .,. :r]" 

(H--Head Q' TY) 

(H =llll:'ltt) 

ITEM L I S T ~ 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY N 0 T E 

IID240110 Cancel return spring 
---

2 HB240070 Cancclrod 
------

!!XI 

!!XI +="-+-- -------1 
3 A~ 0 I 10 5_1 ll_R~~c(lc'c5~) ____ _ 

4 HB 2 4 0 0 !l 0 Cancel rod guide 

5 H H ~ 4 0 0 G 0 Cancel bracKet : -\-tltJV1:Hd 

U ll B 2 4 0 0 B 0 Manual cancel pin i F@hl~-~-r:i ___ _____ _ 

n-9 1H~J1F 

!IX! 

1\Xl 

I! X l 

1- H X 1 

,!!XI 

-

7 A 9 0 r; 6 0 2 0 Rotary solenoid 

(8llll:l5 :-;:,x~XIlX!l 1.-1:1) (~ER.%-~~x~xR~~- L 45,_) --~~ ---+----------\ 
B RD ~ 3 0 2 50 .lump solenoid fixir11~ bracket 1t11~ii!H~~1)'r,f j ][x 1 -----+""'-"'-"""-"-'"-------+'"'-'-+---

H~AtJJi-1Jit1'itlci ____ +H Xl 

f~J;f,ll- H X I 
-----

f.WAhll-.!lijr:i H x I 
----

!l R D 2 :1 0 1 9 0 ~eedlc bar stopper fixing bracket 

' I 0 II T 2 :1 0 2 2 0 1 Needle bar stopper 

f--'1-'"-1 +1"1-lc' ',~:l"-'O~Ici ',-·ol-~~-~--~~~~~r _stopper I ixingc_ep,_io,_ ____ _ 

1 2 !Ill 2 4 0 0 2 0 ! Jump solenoid lever }P1'/ltJ1fl;il- -----+He x I 

1 ~ II B 2 4 0 0 '!_ 0 [_Jump solenui~--~-~;cr pin _____ ~-;;1M1_f_,_l-_l'~ ____ _ H-~ I 

I 4 liB 2 4 0 0 4 I I Jump ccccntri_c____ _ _____ 1 )I'JJJ.-Hi ------j-H x ~ 
1 5 RD 2 3 0 2 1 0 Keep solenoid fixing bracket t-1SOL!:ItfH-,f _____ -j-H"-'X'-'I+ 

1 6 l{ lJ 2 3 0 2 2 0 i Plunger guide 1;/~riiH' II x l 
----~~-------4~~--------~ 

r-l--7- H l::l 5 ij 0 0 8 0 :Solenoid plunger a' ssy SOI.1'll'hAssy II x 1 

1 R II B 5 fi 0 0 U 0 Keep solenoid spr,i._o._g ___ _ -t-1'1YJ1W 1JI1 II X I 
-

l D If ll:, G 0 0 7 0 Keep solenoidQ~S K07A ~4~Yc) _____ _ t-"/'/liJHCTDS K07A 24V) H xI -----1 
2 0 liB 5 U 0 0 2 0 Keep solenoid fixing block -\--1SOLI!I:!l1~,J _____ +'-H'x"-'!+---------~ 

2 I A 9 0 I G 0._5,_1-f'E,_.-,R,_io'-''-''''-------------+'c'''f.,_!i._.I,_B ________ -f-'H'."xcl'-f---------~ 
2 2 r+----- Hex. socket bolt M-1XIl ,\~1\flMf \t4XIl 

2 3 Hex, socket button bolt M4X8 

2 ' !lex. nut M4 ---F="'"'--- -
2_~ ________ Lllcx_:_bolt M4XIO 

_______ li~hf M4 

--!---+--
+----- ---- -

---1--

~ G i !lex. socket set screw _\(1X1(\\'i lh adhesion) I';~~HJ.Iln M4X4,,_C,I~,o"ff'-)---l--- 1 
-------1 

2 1 Hex. socke l boll M4X!2(11' i c'"~"dclc"c'c' o._o._)_---i._t._,lci"cf,l<c:'v._I_M4XI 2.'-C,!!,<Oc«cl ___ l---1- _ 
2 R Hex. socket hull M5Xl8 i'iM\M;f-JH M5XI8 _____ f----j---

2 !I +----- llcx. socket bolt M4XI2 li~i~!HM M4XI2 '-------+ 
¥lush screw M~xs _________ 1-?-1\HI~>.j.) ~;?""'"'---- __ 
Hex, socket bolt M2. liXG 

.. ·-----------

~ 2 Hex. socket bolt M:-!xl2 --+---
-f-------- -----+---­

[ 
-------

-·--------

------- - ----

----1--- ----

-------

---+--- -------

-------· 

-----

-+----- -- -

-I 
- -f------- -

·-

---------1 
-----+-+--

' ' '-·--·+--- -------1 
-- --+----1--

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



06 Thr~ad guide 
~~~ 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I 

) 

06 Thread guide 

* ji ' 
ITEM LIST "' 

) RD240080 Hose joint 

D E s C R I p T I 0 

fixing plate 

2 IITZ40480 T~read collar !(for thread stand, white) 

3 RD240100 Insert screw(for upper tension) 

' RD240140 Upper tension thread guide co~plete 

5 RD240111 Thread spring adjusting plate 

6 RD240150 Dial tension unit complete(BP.MAX) 

7 RD240060 First thread guide plate(BEMAX) 

8 RD240070 Second thread guide plate(BEMAX) 

9 RD240020 Tension base 

l 0 RD 2 4 0 0 3 0 Tension cover 

l l HT2 4 0 2 4 0 Blind cap 

l 2 RD240120 Tension earth plate 

l 3 EBY01670 4640 head SW PCB(Without cable) 

l ' RD240181 Tension base(L) 

l 5 RD240090 Cord holder 

l 6 RD24017l Tension base(R) 

l 7 RD24005l Second thread guide 

l 8 RD240130 Cover pressure rubber 

l 9 Truss screw M4X8 

2 0 Tapping screw M3X12 

2 l Truss screw M4XIO 

22 Pan head tapping screw M3xB 

2 3 Hex. socket button bolt M5X12 

(With washers) 

" Truss screw M4x6 

2 5 Tapping truss screw M4Xl0 

26 Cap bolt M4xiO(With washers) 

27 A9071059 Joint(KOGANKI-TSK-MSM) 

N atl~:t 

t·-~•u~'Jitl 

#IDI. CUri!U!!) 

{/f-f*~(-;~f/1;/~) 

-;§f /~; :.-m,U~II (BEMAX) 

il!jll*Jtl 

fH~*JIII!CBEMAX) 

IU:t111~-f(BI1MAX) 

l2i$~1V-f(BEMAX) 

f/1;/{l(LSUI!I) 

f/1;/M-(!Stt~) 

1'HJH-t,1 

T/'l,/1-~11t~f 

4640'1, fSWil('r-1AiL) 

1/'1•/il'\-~(L) 

'~~' 
i'l'h/~'\-~(R) 

J2oi:$Pl 

M-IMi:ll. 

f*/(!f)-'iAH~ M4x8 

t'fRHht'1'1.f.il M3Xl2 

t'fRHt7~~i~ M4XIO 

tl\i~,j 8 ?{)- M3XB 

f\A)\jj;M;tf,,H M5Xl2 

(ft~,ll*fli'!f) 

t'fK!Hn~4'l M4X6 

t'f1\!fht'/1f7X~.H M4Xl0 

ft71Mf M4XIO(fii,llfU!f) 

lf(J#;f.1-TSK-MBM) 

D'TY N 

HXl 

H XIS 

J-1 X 15 

H XIS 

HXL5 

HXIS 

HXl 

HXl 

HX l 

HXl 

H X l 

H X l 

H X l 

HXl 

!IX! 

H X l 

HXl 

HXl 

HXIS 

0 

(H:Head 0' TY) 

(H illitl ~ 

T E 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



07A Color change A 
to,Ji;;;tA 

6 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

7 

8 

2 

4 

5 

12 

31 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



07A Color change A 
f'>_~;itA 

ITEM L I S T ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 0' Tl' N 0 T E 

' 
1 ~p 3 3 0 1 7_l!_ -~anual k"c"-cb_____ -----t'~~~~J\1~1~1__ ----fl __ l'--t--- --------1 
~ KC :3 3 0 1 7 0 Dr.tection plate collar U111-fili-

1 
1 

~r-~~~~------~~~------~--~---
3 K X 3 3 0 ~ 7 1 Rotation sensor dock tlli.t/ij--f,~ l 

4 R [) :1 :J 0 0 7 0 Bearing buld plaleU) t\,' 1!11~rH~) l 

;, A!l 010 0 6 2 Bearing 6000ZZ lfAfM~ uooozz :3 

6 A 9 0 6 0 0 li :J Photo micro sensor EE-SXIi7211 7J1.~iiJ t f ·117 ~ t /~- (,j-1.11 I) 

-------f'Ec"·-E_o-SX_~72~ 

I 

--f------ ----
7 K X :1 :1 0 2 ri 0 Sensor spacer I 

8 R D :1 :1 0 I 2 0 Color change top plate ft.lih1/H I 
-------

-

____ 9_ R_D_3_3_0_0 50 Stw"d"-"b'""'l'-1 _____ -------1''"-''-'f':"'t:..,H:__ ---------1----"'+------------1 
. a~~~m 1 ' -----~~r-------~ 

1 1 }{!) J :3 0 0 :J 0 Coupliug ! h1}11 1 

1 0 }{IJ 3 3 0 0 4 0 Connecting shaft 

~r-~------------~~~------~--~--
1 2 RD J 3 0 1 1 0 Color change side plate ill.5Hf'1V-f I ------+', ="-"-'---------~~r-------~ 

__________ lf-'".''-'J ;.-.,_1cc!''"-lri.-_ ----+-~1'-+- _______ -------1 
! @.~ill. 1 

13 KX3 3 012 0 Hearin~ hold collar 

-----~ 
1 4 l{J) 3 3 0 l;, 0 Color chan~e cam 

I' l\.1'\··:i 1 1 5 RD ~ 3 0 1 li 0 Color cl~a~g""-"c"c'o" __ _ . - -r---'--t---
1 6 RD ~ ~ 0 0 li 0 Bearing hold plate(!) 

1 7 RD ~ ~ 0 0 2 0 Motor coupling 

~8 -~-DOG507~ Gear head ~GN:JOK 

I g A~0650"12 Reversible motor 2RK6GN AUI.(AC 100V) 

1-+------- -I . - --------

'\YIJJ1~Ik(l) Z 
-------

f_-J-h,11}J1 1 

-1"\'".Jf ZGN30K -----+---1 

1]1H1H-9- I 

-------

2 0 R D ~! ~~ 0 0 8 0 Cnlnr change board base plate 

2RK6GN-IIUL(AC lOOV) 

M.ln..Z-.:1111-f - ----t="'-"'-'--'- I I 
-- --'--'--------

2 1 A ~ 0 1 2 2 0 8 Spacer 95~4L 

2 2 E BY 0 l U " 0 Color change board 

ii'H-C~h~~) ~5X4L 

-----l"n 

5 

I 

!lex. socket set screw M6YG fi~J\M~.!f/ Ml:lxfi -----------r~~~~~------t=~~-~----1---+---

-

2 :J 

' 4 Jiex. socket set screw M5xci00 _____ +""cl~k~lt0Vclci~M5xlc0'-------+---+----·-·-- _____ _ 

2 5 

2 B 

' 7 

' 8 

Hex. socket boll M1Xl0 

(\1/ith spring washer) 

Hex. socket boll M5Xl5 

Hex. socket bolt M4Xl5 

t'f:\ftH.l.H.'/ M~X8 

-- -----+----- -----+-~--------

I 
------------~~~'~"~~lti~:IVf M5Xl."i ________ -+----+-----

;';~J\ft~h .\14Xl,(tiM:iM) 

--+------ ... (ll'ith spring washer) -------1 ---
.1 0 

3 I 

-

Hex. socket IJOll .\l:ix2S(Wi th \\'asher) /i~i\ftof.M Mfix25Cf_~!_,t0'lc;,,,,,j)'---+--+----- --------1 
Hex. so eke t bolt M4x60(Wi ''""-''"''slc'"c·'")--+-';,~0::..,·rt,;f,,,'lf,_,M~!§O_,(c':f·I'!,_,_,,_.>L_,ll".:~,ft,_) -1---1---

----r-----
-------- ----------

--+------- ---

--+------ --

--+-------------------+----------~--+--- --------1 
-------1'---t-----------~ 

-----1----- --------- r-----1--+-------- ------------

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



078 Color change B 

~~;tB 

1 s 

~ 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

0 

l 

17 

15 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



) 

0 78 Co I or change B 
~Jll;;tB 

ITEM LIST "' D E s C R I p T 

I RD330190 Color change unit cover(2) 

2 RD330180 Color change unit cover(!) 

3 RD330140 Color change base frame 

4 RD 3 3 0 2 0 0 Color change unit cover(3) 

5 A90l0063 Hearing MR105ZZ(NSK) 

6 KX330160 Connecting collar shaft 

7 RD330100 Connecting block 

8 KX330020 Connecting rod 

9 KX230170 Joint brock 

I 0 RD330090 Sensor dock 

I I RD330130 LM guide base plate 

I 2 RD230020 LM guide 2RSR12VMUUt315M-l 

I 3 RD 3 3 0 2 1 0 Color change unit cover(4) 

I 4 Hex. socket bolt M8X30(With washer) 

I 5 Truss screw M4X6 

I 6 Hex. socket bo! t M5X25 

I 7 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 

I 8 A9012127 ll-Ring ;3 

I 9 Hex. socket bolt M6X40(Witll washer) 

2 0 Hex. nut MB(Witll wastier) 

2 I Hex. socket bolt M5Xl5(Witll washer) 

" Hex. socket bolt M5X18(Witll washer) 

2 3 Hex. sockat bolt M4Xl0(Wi!ll washer) 

2 4 Hex. socket bolt M3X10 

2 5 Truss screw M3X8 

I 0 N ml~:t Q' TY N 0 T E 

~~1.:., J-M-(2) I 

~lJ.:,fhiHD I 

~·"-J.h I 

~~J.:,rM-<a> I 

:.:fJ7Ii~ MR105ZZ(NSK) 4 

fllpofll 4 

Hto,j I 

)1/io,f I 

hfH1o,j I 

{!~if-f' 7 I 

LM'\-J.1H I 

LMJ!1f 2RSRI2VMUUt315M-l I 

1!.1.1:, fM-(4) I 

liAJ\ft~~f MBX30('fll:t,HtU!f) 

ff;\f/fJAN'l M4X6 

li~Rff~H M5x25 

/i~i\fff.H M4X8 

El\~/1 Jff!! '3 4 

iiARHf.~f M6X40(.fii,I!Uilf) 

!itlht MB(f!U:,M-IU!f) 

iiAJ\lNIH M5X15(.fii:,l!*fil0 

fi.Ml!f.A-t M5XlBC.f!li,IU.!U!f) 

iiAR!f~IH M4XIO(f!fi,i!Ui!f) 

Mi\!fAAf M3Xl0 

·mfft7Xif.i~ M3X8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



DBA Drive A 
l!ill!JA 

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS 
BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR 

0 

:~., 
··:'. 
'( 

IS 

II 
'[f 

2 

10 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



DBA Drive A 
.~UJJ A 

ITEM LIST~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N N 0 T E 

1 HB 3101 10 Reari~~ 11nity(Upper shaft) 

2 K C 3 2 0 8 2 0 r-
~-- llV:JlOllO 

·1 Afl011040 

Upper· shaft cnnncc t i ng ~~ha!ct_lc~c'c:;TcOcO_"-jcl"i0"''~c'c''-' ._l._C._"c'''-0'-0 ____ _ 

Angle gauge - - -------f-''-'~._l._i,ll ________ ---
llcaring(llB 204) M~CRB-204) 

l 

' 
:; KN ~ 1 :l G 7 0 Angle labei(A) 

r--t=~~~-r=~~~------
~k~'ii\!V(A) 1 

ij HI' 3 I 0 ~ 1 0 Driving pulley H52.2 ~Q1·+· ~I ;,2_ 2 1 -- -------1-=-'---"~----+----

--

--------j 

--

~- 1! B _:J I 0 0 7 0 Tim1ng pullcy{8_~~'~:1),_ ______ +~1J~l~l1~1_-~'J-~(~RM~-~"~)._ ______ _ l 

l 
------"-j 

r--""-i-'c1cV~C c1~0c0~7_0'--t~'~c"clcHcotch~cec"c"c")~Gc•Gc' •c4c7 ______ ---i +-Iii~ 6 x 6 X4 7 -r----1 
fl II V ~ 1 0 0 ~ 0 L'~per shaft(GP.ar box L) lMUt-J',j~L) --+----+----

l 0 

l l 

l ' 

HH3 2 0 55 0 

HHJ10140 

HV:JlOI~O 

t:pper shaft connecting coupling lMi1~h71'}i1 1 ----------+""'=""-----+----'-
. l!ou_sing(lowcr shaft) 

Covcr(Motor section) 

li'/~/1CfM~) 1 
------1--'~~---+---"-

~IHt-t-~) 1 

-­

___ 

--

l 3 A 9 0 ~ 0 1 7 1 Bc1l(4PK-14tl0) ____ ------f-'-'}1~;._1_,~1,~1 (~4~PK~-~l4~K~O~) ---1----1 __ _ 

~-1 KN 3 1 0 0 1 0 Motor pully 148, .. o~· --------f-'-t-~1--1~-2'1_-~1~'"~-~6 _____ _ 
- --

1 5 H B 3 1 0 ~ e 0 Motor(FBK8 4!' 0. 75K\\'VF:l) f-~-(FBKR-1P-0. 7C•K\WF~) 

(\\'i lh cable) 
--L------t=~=~-

o---ml~> 
~""--------+--+-----···-

1 fi IIV 1 1 0 0:, 0 Key(Side round) 6XHX:l5 
~--t'-"~~~t=='-'==-"-=-- - t-(~A) GXGX:J:J 1 - ------+--~------+ 

l 7 II P .1 1 0 2 2 0 Motor ilasc(R-0:1) H-'\-.:l(ll OS) 1 --- -----+---'-t---------i 
f-''-""+------------i~!ex. socket set screw l,(fixfi fi~iililf n'l MliXG 

-------

l 0 

' 0 

' l 

2 2 

~_:J 

24 1----

-~--~' +------

~ Truss screw M4:'li t"fl\~lii:,H'l \!4X6 
---------~~~~~------t----t- ------' llcx. socket bolt Mtlx~o ,\~1\l!f!Vf Mfix20 

Truss screw MliXB 

Hex. boll l,(8x.10 t;~.r;/d MBX:JO --1-------- ---
Hex. bo!~- ~~B•~22C __________ _c,,!"f-lcd_wMHc'C'"'~5 ______ _ 

Hex. socket bolt MGX!S I ,';~J::Mf.IH M6Xl5 Key side -1--1 ----------p=c=-------t----t'-~~~----i 
Hex. socket bolt McGc•clR.__ ______ ---j._i,l!cl\"-!lclci_.M-'R'-'-'""-------+---+--------"-j 

~~~~_socket bolt Ml0X35 _____ ------t''"-i~_.J::"-!'c"ci._M-'I~0._,-'1~~· -----+---+--------"-j 
~ 6 Hex. socket bolt MliXl~ 1-"--"+----t='-"= - /i~i*H M6X12 Key side -1--1 

II ex. socket bolt MliX15 

Hex. socket bolt MGX25 /iM:!JU,f MGx2fi --------t==-"="-----t---+-------1 ; 

--------~-------+--------i 

-------+----------------··------------1 
---------+----------+-- ----

1---+----1-----
-- f- ··-------------+------+--+-------1 

-----------+----------- ----- ---------1 

1---+----· ----

----r-

1---+------

--

-,-----~-+----
1. -- -- --- ---+------+--r----

----- - ----------r-------+--+-------
t 

-- t -----------i--+------
---------~'---1-------

·---r-· -------------j---------4'--+-----~ 
1---+-------~----------------1---­

: 
---------1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



OBB Drive 8 
l!ij~B 

~13 

6 

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS 
BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR 

18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



088 Drive B 

.~~ iJJ B 

ITEM LIST /lh D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY N 0 T E 

f---1 H V_3_1_0 0_ o2c0'-+'''"""'-"boc''-"l.------------j~lcl_-fc•cl~l~J'-, _ ----+-1 -- -- -

' 1!8130020 

____ ~H I 3 0 _Q____:LQ __ 

f-'-"'f"A'-'9 0 I I 0 3 5 

Bridge fixing spacer T-1 

Bridge fixing spacer T-o.:. 

Bearing unitCUCFL204) 

1 'HP 3 2 1 1 0 0 Lower shaft connecting coupling 
1-'----t--"'~~~t=~-

-- -------1 

~1-------~ 
-- fi'~"''-''-- -----t-~' +---- ---

5 K C_ 3 2 0 ~ Upp_c! shaf l_ connect il!_g shaft 15X570.,o_-+_,J-_Ii:lli_\,Y_>J_f -~5X5_7_0_0__ _ __ ____!___ 
-------

1--""+'"''H 3 I 0 I B 0 ~~ox front cover_______ _ ___ -f_!_-;;:_,;_~~~IJJ_l-__ _ _____ I 

7 Hll3 1 0 l 0 0 Idler pulley bracket 7H7-1- 1J-1-:itlf -j---'-1+-------C'-'-'- --- ---. --

1--''+'H P ~ 1 o 1 05_-o+'-'''-r'-"''-"'"'-'~''-'----------+''-''-n'--~~-------t---'1+--
_Jl_~B3J __ o~_o __ 
1 0 A 9 0 1 2 0 6 8 

11 IIV:JJOIOO 

12 IIV310090 

13 HV.1100BO 

Idler pulley ~UG 

C Ring(for shaft ~15) 

Gear box ~_nver(L Si~) __ _ 

~cover__ _ __ _ 

Drivig pulley cover 

1 4 HB ~ 1 0 I 2 0 Bearing unit(Lowcr shaft) 
r---c--t=-~~'--'--1~ 

---+l.ff']_-1_-_'}- 965 __ _ 

CIH~CiilllH5) 

__ L1!!_-H_I_l-_ 

'\7'1 '17J:, f( fJtffi) 

I-'I-"5+A"-'9 0 1 1 0 4 0 _ Bearing(_~H_ 204) __ ·--· ~1:(RB-204) 

I G 

I 7 

~B 3 1 ~___Q__2_0 ·~_i_ming pull~_Y_(8M:_~3) ____ . __ _ 

t---!!-V 3 l _ _(l_____Q_~ 0 Lower ~haft(Gear box _L_)___ ----· 

Hi~11-')-(~M 23) 

fMC-l't-f,,?i\L) 

1 " 
, H_V 3 ~ 0 0 _I____Q_ __!(_~y(Uoth round) 6X6X47 _____ ---j-'t_.-jljJI. 6XBX47 

r'-'"'-f-~A 9 0 2 0 1 ~ 1 Timing bel t(250SAM760) ?1~~1'\i\<f(Z[jQS8M7GO) 

20 HB~10!80 Bridgecover 1•), 9fll1-

2 f Truss screw --t-'-'t+="'IIH 17 il_ll_2 __ 

''-f- Truss screw 

- _ _I__ 

_I__ 

f 

--­

·---

--

-

--------1 

··- _I_ 
--I __ 

--I~ 
I 

-

---+- ---- ------

2 3 Hex. socket bolt MIU45 tJiA~_<_I,_f_M_~~q,r, __ _ 

24 ____ --+~"o"'c·. b_o_I_I_M_5~~0 ___ _ /Jii]it.f M5X50 Small bobbin .P.l -- --F~='----+-----IF~~~- -
_ ____ _ __!!_~!<· b_oi_I_M5XOO ___ . --f"'/Jjf,,\lf M5X60 Middle bobbin ~1: 

2 5 -----+~Jlo"'u_o_ok_o_l_b_ol t MIOX35 

\ 2 6 I! ex. socket b~ _t_M~A~<~20,_ ______ -f"t~~A~II~I<~' f'-M~A~•2~0,_ ___ -+--+----
2 7 

28 

Truss screw M5xc10~--------+l1"'"!1cllcj~Z'-jjc2~Mf0,<clc0 __ _ 

g 0 

:J I 

- Hex. socket bolt M12X40 

Hex .. ~ocket bolt Ml0X45 

Hex. socket set screw MGXO 

Hex. socket boll MliXl2 

1--+· ___ _ Hex. socket _bolt M6X15 

3 2 Hex. socket flange bolt M8X25 

/Jlllft_l_l_f _M~2i400 _____ +--t-------

IJi!lftM-1 M10X45 -+-+------
~~M.'l ~GXG __ _ -1-

---~•c'~"-"1\l{f,H_MG_< 1_2 ---~ey side -l--1 

__ -~Milltil'f M6x_!5 ____ --i---f----------1 
i\Mft77~9Ml MBX25 

---- -------- --+- -r--

f---

1--'-­
j---, 

--­' 

--

-

1---+----+-··-- -· 

-+-+-------
-- -+-+--------

--

--
-------

-----

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



IDA Pantograph drive A 
!!t'~'!JJA 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

~-10 

I 

I~! 
IJ"~ 

i 7 
____ ,, 
---- 12 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 OA Pantograph drive A (l:S:! Depends on machine type) 

It/< .~UJJ A c 

ITEM L I ST "' D E s c R I p T I 0 N '" 
0 <; Q' TY N D T E '" 

I K F 7 3 0 1 " 0 Knur I inr, screw( for pantogra1'1i) ~.~u-v, H'/ 
-

2 1 FRD20:150:J504;,11 PanloJ~raph franc ' "' ~JtJ-1, ' "' I 
- --· 

:r KF 1 3 0 1 " 0 Cl i p(300L) ?IJ,·j(:JOOL) 5 0 
--- ---

' KN4Ro3;,o;,eo Guide rail(5UOL) iUlHV(51iOL) I 0 * ---- ·-- --

5 KN1RO~~i0510 Guide rail((i!OI) ~~HV(G!OL) I * - ---

I 
--

" HI'48291G451R;, 1!-Guide cover (11-S t rolw 450) lltMJI(-(){A ~~-?4~0) 5 
- ·-- - ----

I 1 Rag nut(C) " ~Jh f(C) M1 
- ---- ----- - --~--- -

' R RD1 R 0 0 I 0 v Guide cnvcr(ST Stroke :J50) 
' 

VtAM-(STJ..Iu- iJ50) I 
-- --

g HV4 8 0 0 1 0 Pulse mot or connect ir11: shaft holder set ; i!(i,i-i'·-!1 ·i!l\\'l"J l:i:~ 2 
- - - ·-- --

_1_0_ '" nul " t;~~hi M4 
----- - -

I I Washer(\1/i th gear) 4 lHJH 4 ! 
-- . - - -- - ' 

I 2 I Flush screw .\!4XJ2 t7-:'i!111H.J 'r!4XJ2 I -- - -

I :r ' 
Flush screw M4X8(Undcrcut) J7:1il111l.'I•-P 'r\4X8(T/f-h1}) 

' 
I ' 

; Pi as bi ss M51Z3 lri\Ht'HU 51~:J ' I -- ----- - ' .---

-

-- . 
---------'- - --- ----- --

------- - -

- -- ---

- -

----

I 
I - -----' _ _J_ - - -------
; 
; 

- -

--

----- -------

1--- -- - -

----

' ---

' 
------

' --- --- -------- - ----

----- -

------ ----

' 
- - - - -----

---- -----

-

- -

- ·------ 1-- i --- - -----

--

] ------

----- --

---- ----- --------- -

I 
' ----- -- -- ---- -----
! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



108 Pantograph drive B 
!'f/![j!:IJB 

20 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

21 

13 
6 

31 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



108 Pantograph drive B 

*1' .~BJJ B 
(R=K-d 1 recti on ra 1 I Q' TY) (* Depends on machine type) 

ITEM L IS T ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY N 0 T E 

1 II P ~ B 2 ~ 1 0 V Guide rail(L-1060) V«IHV(L--1060) -----j-"}{ X 2 

2 IIP 4 R 2 8 7 I H Roller base(Rear) IID-7-'H(j) I{ X_}_+---------j 

~ IIP 4 8 2 9 50 Roller pin a'ssy II 
----

4
1 

A9 0~_2_--~ 9 8 Timin~ bclt(300S5.\t~OOO) ------j!_i~Y1l(!H(J_O_OS_5M~OOO) 

5! HH4 8 2 0 31 Belt connecting plate No.I 
i 

1-+---- -1----------+---
6 HH4 819 8 0 Clamping '19 

1---t-"'~~-"-"--t==~------- ------j-'1~1_9._~~:)");.-1 

7 HV 4 8 0 0 50 Pantograph driving pul\ey(Frunt) S5M ~lli1- 1J-Cl0 S5M 

]{X 4 

!{X I 

R x I H-Struke 850 over 

HilfHB50fJ1 

RX1 

HXI 

U1- 1]-';t/ f R X 1 " 
0 

-~~-~~___! g 9 1 

IIII482110 

IIP482940 

----+~t--- -----

1 0 

Pulley shaft bolt cap 

Timing bell set rack(5M) 

1-•J-~t7ftif,Ht~I. ____ +R X1 

-----t'-li~'~'~''"'''IHn'il7 ,cc~,,~J ___ _ RX2 
--

---- --

1 1 I-IH4 8 2 0 4 1 Belt connecting plate No.2 l(f,fi!:li\"tl! No.2 R x 1 H Stroke 850 over 

HilfP-,8riOIJl 
----

1 2 KN 4 8 0 0 6 1 Rail base fdt(l00~38X6) ------~ IHVlftJ ,!Vf( 1_0_"'_3_8x_6_2__ 

1 3 HV480040 Panto!;raph driving pu\Jy(R.co,<c~)'-"'Sf0,M"-----j~~,U.1,-Hfl S51.t ___ _ 

!{X 2 ·=+---
J{X 1_

1 
___ _ 

1 4 A 9 0 1 1 0 6 :J Needle bearing(TLi\ 2016) :.-fH71J~1(TLA 20Hi) Rx 1 =----

---

1 5 IIII 4 8 2 0 0 0 H Guide front pull cy hrack"ec1 ------jCII"*"!i'1_-c'l-~lclclcd~----+oRcx~1-r_ ---

l 6 H 114 8 2 0 9 G 4 5 H Guide rail base(Struke 4~0) 11~.~~-f;if;(,l.fD-J1~0) R x 1 1 * 
lltA~1-H7'rl f R x I f ----1-"'-"-'-t-------j 

R X I ! 
H Guide rear pulley bracket 1 7 !IV480030 

Pulse motor conllccting shaft collar 
----f-"1-'8'-f-"H-"H-~ Jl _ _J__~_7 0 

I g 

20 

Hex. soc~el boll M4Xl5 

i Hex. socket boll M3xo 

J'\~1\!jf.ftf M4Xl5 ------i-
1;~1\!j.f,f,f M3XIi 

----

2 1 Hex. nut M5 /i~hf M5 

--+"'"''"· nut M3 /i~h f M3 - ----+""'-"_""'__ 
2 3 Hex. socket bolt M5!~~----- /i~AH~~ M5X1R 

2 4 A 9 0 1 ~ 0 5 2 E-Ring ~10 

2 5 

I 2 s 

---------

Hex. nut M4 

Truss screw .\t3Xl0 
-----

______ 1-'tiiHIII~*'l M~~"IO __ _ 

i\~;f,H M4X25 

-----

--+--
RX l 
-~=+--

---+----

-­

___ 

. --------

1 ,2_7~-------------+'ll'"'c-~"'"'''~''''"''5-' -
---

2 8 i 
_r\~_ilfi:0"f \t4X18 l -----j---

-j-+---
Hex. socket bolt M4XI8 

2 g 

3 0 

3 1 

.1 2 

33 

Hex. nut MB 
----

Hex. socket bolt M1X22 
----

Hex. socket set screw M,ix8 

!lex. sockcl boll M4X15 

/iMd MH 
--t"''~"'----

/i~i\f{f.H M4x22 
------j-""""-=-'"~ 

,\~;\ffH41 M5xB 

:1\~i\Hf.Jl.-f M4X15 
----

-~llc"'c· socket bolt_~'""''"--

----

' ----+-+----- ---

----

34 Hex. socket bolt M8X2~ 

J;M;fjf.JH M4X20 

/i~itHMf l,I8X2ii - ----+""=~"- -- ---1---+--
-+--- -----------+---

1-+----
- - --------+ 

-----j--- -------

- --- -------

-·----------

------- ------+---
1-+----t---- --

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I DC Panto~waph 

!'I~~'!JJ c 

I I 

0 

J 

I 2 ~ ~.'\~12 I~ · · •. 0 II 
dr''",_91 

B A-.26 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

dr' i ve [ 

18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 OC Pantograph drive C 
1t1< ~un c 

(R H-direct1on rail Q'TY)(* Depends on machine type) 

( R H 1J(<i] V- !V~:IO C* l;tftf!l:::. J:. .._, -c ~IJ: .Q) 

ITEM LIST r-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY N 0 T E 

1 !-!I' 4 8 2 8 A 1 11-Rollcr base(Pront) ]( ?<_-_1 +---
~ 1!1'4 8 ~ :J I..__Q_ 9_~idc bearing pin a~~ ~~'\1 1)/1~1 a'ssy RX 1 

:J Ill' 4 !I 2 9 J 0 j Holler pin a' ssy A u--·d'J€ A R x ~ - ~ ~ -~ --~-- --- ---+~~- --F--t----------1 
4 II P 4 8 2 B 2 0 4 5 II Guide rai I basP. f ixi nP, platc{l~0c~l0G00),_f-1011,,,o~-10c'0-cli,~,!,Cl05.00"'iD ---t-"R~xc2'-t' c*1--

~ IIP 4 A 2 n 1 0 V G,ol~d0e~c~o01 01(,L,-0I00G0o,) ________ __j_V"I"1-"-A·(L-1060) 

~ HI' 4 8 2 9 2 1 R~i 1 spacer(Front side) i liMhH'\-'j­

7 HI' 4 !I 2 8 1 A -1 5: 11-Ccntcr guigc rai I base(Fur 11450) ' i Ht/9·.:tNV··,~'\--HH450iD 
-~~-=-~ 

Rx2 

H X Hi 

R X I % - +'"-'-1-"'--------1 
8 II P 4 [i 0 l ~ I :II l'antograpll stopper(Frout) i ll*_i_Mi\(iM) R x 1 -----1-"=="''--------+""'-'-+-- --
!! II P 4 G 0 l 7 0 ! l'aJ~-'''~'""cbc'c'c""""o'o'~""l'o ________ "'~A,Hc,tc'!_ _ R x 2 -----

1 0 A 8 0 I 2 l 2 G : KB-Bush(KBB-0400 U) 

1 1 :HI'460JGO 
I 

Pantograph stopper collar 

1 ~ i A 9 0 1 ~ I 2 7 E-Ring(~:J) 

JJ:HI'48~~;,o 11-Auxiliary roller fixing bracket 

1 4 Ill P 4 8 2 2 7 0 !I- Auxiliary roller adjus!Jng collar 
'~ -~ ---

: KBf11<(KHII 04~0-D) R X 2 

R?<__'?+--

11 x,"-2 +--­
IIX ci+--­
RX! 

1 5 j !II' 4 8 2 5 ~ 0 11-Auxiliary roller 

I 
Hl'4 ~ 2 ~ cG~O'-t-'11'--',,",'-'il-;ary roller fix~~-,-,-o·;-lar RX 1 

HP 4 R 2 2 8 0 II Auxiliary roller flxJng;_cbo-''""'------f'll'l.~il-Haf'\-,1 ------f-R"-'X'-"1-j 

1 0 

1 7 

H~a,~·-'j-_--- RXl 

1 8 Ill' 4 R ;1 1.1 G 4 ~ 11-Member connecting chann_,e_,I_,(I_,"0G_,O),_ __ +II_,!_,III-dl;\l-ti:i-HII4CJO) 1{ x 1 % 

l 9 II P 4 R ~ 3 9 1 Guide bear iug pi 11 a ssy(]{) -------f'~_,_,Q,<0!_,'!i_,1_,t0!~e_,' _,.,_,y_,(_,II),_ __ -+0R~x~l-t' ---------1 
2 0 Hex. socket bolt M5Xl0 

---
2 1 Flush screw M4X8(Undercut,_,) ___ _ 

f. I! Hex. nul ).15 /i~J-,f \!5 
-~------

r2~7+-------+ll_,e_,Y_,>_,o_,ck_,e_,l_h_,o_,l_,l_,M_,l_,,_,ll _______ -j_,t_,~~~'.!_l_;ji!l-f M4X8 -----+--+----------j 

2 4 Cap nu0l_,M_,l______ /i~~h I M4 -----+""'-"--""------+--+--- --
f-"2-"'5+-------jW"ood screw ~~:J.~_,25o______ t'MiMIUP ,5. JX25 ----+---+--- -- -

2 G Hex. socket bolt M4X8 li~)(MMI fWR - ~ ---1"""='--'"""------+-+--
f-"2~7 +------j_l!_e~. socket bo _l_!_M _,4,_,_,1_,5 __ 1\~F:!HJH MW ri 

-~r---t--~------
z 8 ---------jcll"e~x. ~cket bolt M5!~g---~- ! ,\~1\!jf,JH M5x.10 

' ~ ~- -------f-lcl"~',c-~socket button b~_l_!: __ Ml_,_6 __ ! ;,~,1\!{M/;f!lf M4Xli ---\-' -------1 
-----

1-+----
------~-------------+----+1 __ __ I 

! 
-i-------~- ----+----- ------+ 

--~---- --~--+--+-- ~ -----1 

1-+---~- ~------ --~----

1--t---~---~---t-----------+-------t-~-

-f----- --- ~- ---+-
--],-------------+---

-t------------1---- ~ ---

1--~-----

i 
---+--- --~ -~ ~-~--------! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I 00 ParJtograph 

!!l"~'i'JJD 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

drive D 

26 

11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10D PantographdriveD (~ Depends on machine type) 

~!IUJJ D ' ~ ? • 
ITEM LIST fh D E s c R I p T I 0 N S!l~:t Q' TY N 0 T E 

I HV4 8 0 0 6 0 Pulse motor(TS3650N2) i!.1-H-t-(TS3650N2) 2 

' 11V480010 H-l'ulse motor bracket HllkH-,-1517) I 

3 IIH481931 Pulse motor coupling l!kH-t-h11J~1 ' 
4 HV480020 H-Pulse motor auxiliary bracket t!llkH-t-MI17hf I 

5 HP451080 H-Pantograph origin point magnet bracket Hlt!I~?1h f17h f I 

6 A9052030 Magnet(M-IOZA-02) ?1*Tf(M-102A-02) I 

7 HP45111G45 H-Pantograph origin rail(Stroke 450) 11/ti.Qll-kWo-7 450) I * 
8 KU460270 Plate nut(M3) lhf(M3) 3 

9 MT4 6 0 2 4 0 RS-001 Bracket RS-001 17h f 2 

I 0 KN450300 MH-BOIA Proximity switch fixing bracket Mti-601A itllMdlMm·,) I 

I I A9052024 Swi tch(RS-001) ;H,f(RS-001) 2 

I 2 A9052031 Magnet proximity switch(MH-601A) l~l!IM,f(MH-601A) I 

I 3 A9012219 Spacer(Coil bush) 8>7 ;\'\~l)"-(1!11'l~) 8X7 I 

I 4 Truss screw M3X6 f*i\~J-H14, M3X6 

I 5 Hex. socket bolt M6X22 iiMHf.M M6x22 

I 6 Truss screw M4X8 f*i\/1!-'iMti, M4X8 

I 7 llex. socket bolt MBX30 t;Ai\fff,kf M8X30 

I 8 flex. socket bolt M5Xl8 Mi\#Mt M5x18 

I 9 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 fi~i\~f,kf M8X25 

20 !lex. socket bolt M3X8 tJIK/UA+ M3X8 

2 I Hex. socket bolt M4Xl5 iiMH~IH t.!4X15 

22 Truss screw M3XIO f*i\MJ-5;\~i, M3Xl0 

23 H-Pulse motor connecting shaft Hllll-H-9-lli\~tJ t 

24 Truss screw M3X4 f*)\1Jf7A~i~ M3X4 

25 HV510G20 H-Pulse motor extension cable L~150G HllkH-,-iH-1k L~ISOG 

26 HV31 014 0 Pulse motor cover H-direction 11.1tH-,-M- Ill 

) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



IOE-1 Pantograph dr1ve E 12 rai lsi 
i'i' I!IHill E C 2 $ L-- - Jl- ) 

34 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

31 

38 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 0 E-1 Pantograph drive E (2 ralls) 

rau!J E c 2 * "' - 11- > " 
ITEM L I ST "' 0 E s c R I p T I 0 

I UD4 8 0 D 2 0 V--~ I ide r~ i l (II s lroke 450) 
- - ----

1 HI' 4 5 I I 0 0 V-Pantograph origin poiut m~gnc t brack~t ---

:J A 0 D 5 1 0 ' 0 i !dap,ncl(M- JO~A 0~) 
------- ----

i V-Roller -1 I I I' 4 8 :1 :J 4 I base --"-'--" ---- -

c. I! p 4 8 1 0 5 0 Roller pin a' SSY A 

6 HP4 8 2 9 l 0 V-Guide rail(L-1000) 
------ ------

7 H V 4 8 00~ Pantograph driving pulley(Front)(S5M) 
----- -

8 1!1!4 8 1 I I 0 Pulley shaft bolt "" 
0 1!1[4 8 I 0 0 I Timing pulley shaft 

I 0 HH4 8 2 0 0 0 H Guide f runt pulley bracket 
- - - --- -----

I I K)J4 8 0 0 li I Rai I base re~ tCloo~:J8xGJ 
--------- ------

I 1 lii'48~17G:I~O V-Guidc rail basecv--:J50, L-515) 
--·· ----· 

I " A9 0 ~ 0 0 0 8 Timin1: bel t(JOOS5M2000) 
---------- -------

I 4 HI' 4 8 2 g 4 0 Timing belt "' rack(5_\!) 
·--

I 5 HH4 9 I 0 8 0 Clampin~ 919 
--------- ---

I 8 HV4 8 0 0 4 0 Pantograph driving pulley(Rear)(S5M) 

I 7 AO 0 I I 0 " 3 Need! e bear i nJ:(TLII20JIJ) 

I 8 IIV1 8 0 0 9 0 H (lui de rear pulley brackP.l 

I 0 1!1!1 8 I 0 7 0 
1
_1'ulse motor connecting shaft col Jar 

-

1 0 Hl'451JZ(;3;,o V-Panlograph origin pOi Ill rail(For V350) 
- --- --

1 I KU1 6 0 2 7 0 l'lal1! nul(M~) 

2 2 MT1 6 0 2 4 0 RS-001 Hrackct(V side) 

2 ' A 0 0 5 2 0 2 4 Swi tcilCI!S- 001) 

2 4 KN4 J _ _Q_:l 0 0 Mil 601A l't·oximi ty switch fixing bracket 
-'---'-- ------ - ----

1 5 A 9 0 5 1 0 3 I Ma1metic proxirni ty swi tch(MH OO!A) 
- - -----

2 !i !lex. socket bolt M5xr:, 
- ··--

17 Flush sere\\ ).{4X~(Undercut) 
- ------ - .--- --

2 B Truss screw M3xo 
-- .----

29 Hex. socket bolt M3XQ 
- - -

3 u ~~ul M5 -- ··--· 

3 I Hex, socket bolt 1r11:n:, 
- ------- - - -----

8 2 Hex, bolt M1X:J5 

:J 3 Hex. nut M4 
- -

3 4 I Hex. boll ).{4X25 
--- -----

3 5 i Hex. nut Me 
--1- --------- -- --

3 " i Hex. socket bolt M4x1 8 
-- --

1 3 7 ' !lex. socket halt MBX25 
----

3 9 I llcx, socket bolt M5X!B , ---· ···---· 

3 " ' Hex, socket bolt M1X 15 
-----

4 0 ' Hex. socket '"' screw MSx8 , 
- -----

4 l ' Hex, socket bolt M1X8 
- ----

--~ Hex. socket boll _\l~XR 
-----· ----

4 3 1'rus s screw .\l3A!O 
-

-

C* Depends on maGhlne type) 

c " • 
N 'illl.ii.~ 0' TY I N 0 T E 

VA Jl f'V-.HII~ ~~-1450) l I 
------- -

vr.M·m.,ff:i'r,f I 
- - - -

l1t d (M-1 02A 0~) I -- -
' VU-7-1\-;( 1 

- --

' ~-j-~~~~ A 8 
-- -- - --

v•~-f,(L-Ioool 1 
---- -

r,tQ1- 1J··(j) (S5Ml 2 I -- -

1-'!-1 tJ ,•iii~ H-t ,1 1 I 

I 
---

Ul1-'l-11if 1 

H$~~H-ht,l l 
-----

H>i_i;:J c,L-(100XJ8XG) i 4 

Vti'H;·-JVI.W'-,150, L-515) i 2 * - ----

1J ~ '!1'\,l f (.100S5'A2000) 2 

'fJ i 'J1'1,,~ fll3i 7' 7 (5M) 4 
--

m ~~~:il1 2 i 

r,JJH- Cll) (S51l) 2 
-------- - -

:.- fi~>\71li1CTLII20 16) 1 
--- -

llt~llJ-IJ- '1 11r , f 1 
--- ··--

11,1VJ.-f-1-~i\Y t7 fll7- 2 
- ----

Vt.M;l!-.'V (V3CJOiiD I * --

lihf M3 3 
- - ---- ---

us 00 I '1-ihf(VI) 2 
--------- ---

A.f ,f(ltS 001) 2 
- -

Mil-BOlA (~A.f ,f~~ffiJ17t,} I 

l!\:\iifM~1 ,f(MH GO I A) I 
-

,\~:.::~tH M:lxt5 

j·fJ\I{I'~H M1x8UYH!lf) 
----

1-*J-I!f:i~·H~ M3X0 
-- -

i;~J-I!fM \W6 
-

/i~h f MC> 

/;~:·WMf M4X15 i 

/;~;JrH M4X35 ' 
li~hl M4 ' L- ---- ----

li~fM M4X2:i I --

,\Ahl MR 
------ ----- -

,\~1\ffiiH M4XIB 

li~AIHM Mex~~ 

i /v111HMf M:,ns 
---------

' 
i ,\~1\rtMI M1xl5 

f,\~AW~~ M5xH 
-

' /i~l\rtMI M1x8 
I 

,\~AHU,f M~xs I ------ -- --

f'l'-1\IJI-iAN/ M3<JO 

---------- ----

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1DE-2 Pantograph dr1ve E 13 rai lsi 
j!,"Jmm!J E ( 3 $ L.-- Jl-) 

ll 

41 

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS 
BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR 

J 

'"'® ! 

' 

48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 OE-2 Pantograph drive E (3 rai Is) 
~.'!ll!i!J E ( 3 ;$: L.--J~) 

ITEM LIST .. D E S C R I p T I 0 

1 HW4BOIIO V-Siide raile 

2 Hex. Socket bol I M5Xl5 

3 HP45ll00 Y-Pantograph origin point magnet bracket 

4 A9052030 Magnet(M-102A-02) 

5 HP483341 V-Roller base 

" HP482950 Roller pin a' ssy A 

7 A902009B Timing belt(300S5M2000) 

A9020178 Timing belt(300S5M2525) 

8 HP4B2940 Timing belt set rack(SM) 

9 HH481980 Clamping ;19 

1 0 HV480040 Pantograph driving pulley(Rear)(S5M) 

1 1 A90I1063 Needle bearing(TLA2016) 

1 2 HV480030 H-Guide rear pulley bracket 

1 3 HH481970 Pulse motor connecting shaft collar 

1 4 I-IV480090 V-!'ulse motor connecting shaft 

(V3 railes) 

1 5 KN450300 MH-60IA Proximity switch fixing bracket 

1 6 A9052031 Magnetic proximity switch(MII·BOIA) 

1 7 HH~82000 1!-Gulde front pulley bracket 

1 8 HH481991 Timing pulley shaft 

1 9 HH482110 Pulley shaft bolt cap 

2 0 HV480050 Pantograph driving pulley(Pront)(S5M) 

2 1 A9012052 E-Ring(;IO) 

2 2 HP482910 V-Guide rail(L=1060) 

2 3 KN480061 Rail base fe!I(IOOX38X6) 

24 !1P482!7G530 V-Guide rail base(Stroke 530) 

2 5 KU460270 Plate nut(M3) 

2 6 HP451!2G530 V-Pantograph origin point rail(For V530) 

2 7 MT4 6 0 2 4.0 RS-001 Bracket(V side) 

2 8 A9052024 Swi tch(RS-001) 

29 Hex. socket bol I M3X6 

3 0 !!ex. nut M5 

3 1 Truss screw M3X6 

3 2 Hex. socket set screw Msxa 

3 3 !lex. socket bolt M4X8 

3 4 !lex. socket bolt M4Xi5 

3 5 Hex. socket bolt M4Xl8 

3 6 !lex. nut MB 

3 7 Hex. bolt M4X25 

38 Hex. bolt M4x35 

3 9 I! ex. nut M4 

40 Flush screw M3X8(Undercut) 

4 1 Truss screw M3Xl0 

4 2 Hex. socket bolt 1.!3x8 

(~ Depends on machine type) 

" 
N SB~:t 0' TY N 0 T E 

YAi1 rv-IV 1 

tl~li:~Mf M5X15 

v~la<nTttJr,r 1 

17*, I (M-1 OZA--02) 1 

VD-')-'\-A 3 

o-7-f/ll A 8 

~1~11"'-kf(300S5M2000) 2 

H ~ /1'\il-f(300S5M2525) 3-4 It-Stroke 850 over 

HAfHBSOfU 

H ~/1.<\.HM~iJ,HSMJ 4 

H9 U~97Y1 2 

~~~1- 1)-(!l) (SSM) 2 

.:- FJV,Zy•Jtf(TLA2016) 2 

Ht~I1- 11-1Jh f 2 

rlbxt-~-~l,l'lt7 Wi- 2 

VrliYH-~-iUi'lt7 f 1 

cvaH·-k) 

MH-601A liltA1 7fll~ij!lf:ih f 1 

l~llli/t~1' 7f(Mil-601A) 1 

l!$f'II1-IJ-1Jh f 1 

111-Hnf 2 

1-IJ-'It7ff.bfh,1 2 

~01-•J-(~) (SSM) 2 

r.ti~I(HO) 2 

Vlli-HL=l060) 4 

ld±~7 ,JI.f (I 00X38X6) 4 

Vt~HVU(AfH 530) 2 * 
ihHM3) 3 

V~[rl}-IY(V530!ll) 1 * 
RS-001 17~,f(VI) 2 

J.{,f(RS·OOl) 2 

t\J!/i!Jf./llf M3X6 

IJ!t,f M5 

t'f:li/ff7AH~ M3X6 

i'J!/ilf.ti:Jf, M5x8 

fi~}(fjMf M4X8 

ii~J\M;I[JH- M4Xl5 

fi~}(/ff.H M4Xl8 

i\Atd M8 

IJ!:Mf M4x25 

t.JHH M4x35 

j;~t,f M4 

ffi\MIH'l M~x8(7JH,f) 

t'tJ\!HnN.'l M3~10 

/,A}(fl:f.H M3X8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10E-2 Pantograph drive E (3 rails) 

;!'f .~U!J E C 3 ;t L--- lv) 

ITEM L I ST "' D E s c R I p T 

4 3 Hex. socket bolt M8:,25 
---·-·· ·--·-·----·-· 

4 4 Hex. socket bo I t M:,xrs 

4 5 I DIIV20300.1:iOGOH Table (For V.1 rai I r.s) 

4 " lAHV20J00350flOll Ler, frame (For Y.1 rai Jes) 

4 7 H v 3 I 0 I e 0 Pulse motor cover (For V3 railcs) 
- -- -··-·-·- ··-·-·--·-·-· --· ----··--· 

4 8 Cap nut M4 

49 HW4800 " 0 Guide br-aring shaft No.4 

_2_0 HW4 B 0 0 7 0 Guide hearing slia [ t No. 1 

5 I HW4 B 0 5 0 Guide bearing shaft No. 

5 2 AO 0 I 0 0 3 5 Bearing G!HZZ 

I 0 N f:B ~o~ :g Q' TY N 0 T E 

/i~i\fHH MBx25 
-

fi~i\!H~ f M;,x 18 

T-111-(V.1.j.li-JI.!Ii) 

IJII-I..(V3.j.H.~) 
---·· 

11!1-H -9 -1111-(V~t'I-H) I 
\ltd M4 

---

~.l!t\7 1)/f;-t:Jt No. 4 3 

~.ilt\7'1/1'117~ No. 3 3 

~jt\?I}J1'J+Ji No.1 B 

t\7 1}1'/ Gn4ZZ I 2 

-----

---------------+------+--1------ -----

-- -------------+-+-------1 

i 

----+-----+-------- ----
-----1-----------i 

1--+----t--------- -- -- ------+----

1---+----+-------- --- -
1--+----t---- ------

-+ --------
' --i-· 
' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1DF Pantograph drive F 
1'/'~g!!JJ F 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

13 

e 

0 

0 

0 

14 

z 
0 

0 
0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10F PantographdriveF 
;fUIUI! F " 

ITEM LIST ~ D E S C R I p T I 0 N $~~ 0' TY N 0 T E 

l HS130010 Bridge cover 1iJ,YM- 2 

2 HHI300ZO Bridge fixing spacer T~l 11h\llt~~~r-"·Hf- r~t 2 

HBI30030 Bridge fixing spacer T=O. 5 11},\lt~!fiJ~I{-t- T=O. 5 2 

3 HV 3 l 0 1 3 0 Pulse motor cover(V side)(2-Railes) ll.+xt-,-M-(VI) (2*!1-k) l 

4 HP321140 Top shaft connecting bearing unit !Umt~J:,f l 

(SBFLNOZ) (SBFLN02) 

5 H8310!60 Gear box front cover -H-;I':,~AiiM- l 

' HV4B0090 V-Pulse motor connecting shaft VilkH-t-H1t1 f l 

(V3 rai les) (V3+V-,1t) 

7 HV3IOOIO Gear box(R) n-f.d~CR) I 

B HH481931 Pulse motor coupling(2-Railes) llkH-HIT11J ~rcz+ll-k) l 

9 HV480010 H-Pulse motor bracket HilkH-t-15'rT f I 

l 0 HV4B0060 Pulse motor(TS3650N2) llkX-H-(TS3650N2) I 

I l l HV481)020 H-Pulse motor auxiliary bracket HllkH-~-jflj17h f l 

l 2 HB310030 Gear box cover(R) .ft-f,,;;~M-(R) l 

l 3 Truss screw M5X10 f*Rij/7A~i~ M5Xl0 

l ' Hex. socket bolt M12X40 ii~RffM/ Ml2X40 

l 5 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 i\Jii't!ff.M M8X25 

l 6 Truss screw M4x8 t'fJI.ff)oJA.f>i~ M4X8 

I 7 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 MMUJo M6X25 

(Wit~ sprine washer) <Mn!f) 

l B Hex. socket bolt Ml2X45 /i~i't!ff.H Ml2X45 

" Hex. socket bolt M5XJ8 tii!K!fMf M5X18 

20 Hex. socket bolt MBX30 i\~)\!ff..H MBX30 

2l flex. socket bolt M6X22 Ml\!ff.JI<)o M6X22 

) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11-1 Control !NSJ 
%1Jiifll ( N S ) 

23 

8EMAX-NS 
8EMAX-NR 

12 

7 

I 

18 

10 @ 

"(--28 

17 

L__ __ 
---- . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 1-1 Cant ro I (NS) 
:fjiJlij ( N S ) 

ITEM LIST f.h D E S C R I P T I 0 N 0' TY N 0 T E 

1 E A Y 0 3 3 A 1 NS automat co~trol ler 

2 EllYO!ZJO 

~EBYO 

-1 l E BY 0 

I ~ 4 D _, 
1 2 ij 0 

CPU -Huard 5Gll 

l,!crnory board 54,:10" __ _ 

-~ LCD Display system 

~- 5Gll N CPtU: -------+-
' 

N LCD !,>;~ 1 : 

!i ! E BY 0 1 2 7 0 N automat power -----+-N ;t-f·;,f:tl I ---'-t--
U I E BY 0 I ~ ~-U~P_PY drive Fll OJHg_~---

7 E BY 0 1 :-1 3 0 Back board 5740 
r-~-r-~~ ---

??'E-'711 FD-05HG_ ZoOcl __ t-__ ,1 

~710 lt,]f-f' 
-----j~~----1 

I 

R E BY 0 1 .1 1 0 l'ul!l_c_ mote1· dri vr. unit ~7ZO _____ --ic'c•7020'-'0CifH -9 f·H1J 'f 1+---
1 9 E BY 0 l .1 4 l lnYerter uni l Y2-07-21184 

(NS7JO\\') 

10 EBYO I~ 0 0 IN driver CPU Board 5710 

1 1 E BY 0 I :-1 2 D Power board 57JO 

I~ EBYO I 2 9 0 ~driver power control unit 

J:J!KF5:JO!!:i0 

I l 

I 5 

·-------------
' i KC5 ~ 0 ~_±___Q__ 

KI<'5:J0120 

Switch bar 

Bar switch brackct(Small) 

Pnsh bntton switch MS:Jlll(Green) 

! j/lt-jL,f n 07-21fH4 

(NS750\\') 

~710 N f':iji1-Cl'Un:.· ---t--~1_11 
J7:l0 119--~& 1 

~ l:i111--'lil~·_l- ,f ____ --i----'1+ 
A1 1fl ---+=~------+­
.M ,f17'r' )(lp) 

!111~9/M,f MS~l9(ij) 

I 

5 

-

---

-

-

-

KF CJ :l 0 1 1 1 Push button s11itch .\!S319(Red) MM1ii11f MS:lJ~(:!);) 1 =-- ----- -1--'-+-- -----1 
J 6 KC CJ :1 0 ~ .1 0 Bar switch brackct(Largc) l!i.\1,f17hf(,\") 4 

'----~ 
1 7 K F :1 .1 0 1 5 0 l~u~l1 but ton swi lch cap ~M1Jh_i-h1J ____ _ I 

--

---~''c'c''c'c1 -c1 c'lc_ _____ -+---1 Transformer cover set 18 KC:i20020 
- --- -----

1 U E A Y 0 :J 3 A~ NS transformer 31' ""-!-""-'"-" 'JS Hn ~P 

NS transformer II' NShn lP f---
2 0 

EAYO:J4A~ 

HV~~OOll Antomat bracket ------t 
2 1 IIV ~ ~ 0 0 2 2 c'c"1c0c'"c'c1 c0c"c1ckctc1 c1cPc'~c1c1 ________ rl_-cl<c1 f1H 1lii'\_-ci-___ _ 1 I 

Z Z ~ __ I_IJ::_5 10 010 Controller stand fixing stay J/fO-i~~t! 
-----+='-'-"'""-- - ----+- 1 

1 

2 4 Tapping van screw M1X20 

' 5 Hex. sncketcbcoclct ___ _ 

Hex. socket bolt MRx20 z ij 
27 ---'+--- Hex. socket f lanr,e bolt Mlict,ZO"-----~~ ~fio!,i"'i(jJ·IJ#flf M,,Gc''c'"---

Hex. socket f lanJ~e bolt MO"tclc2 _____ :_t~J_:i!lJ·);'lff,f M,,G0tl"2~--Z H 

Tappin~ pan screw M:J.8X8 ______ _ 

~0 KF<J302~0 Swilchrodjoint 

:-11 KF5 :-10171 Switch rod cap 

-t----

! M d_,l·.._n_,r __ 

M,fJHt,i 

------

---+----
2 

-1---+--
---+------ -----+--+-------1 

i 

- i +----

--- -----

---------:----------------t--+--------1 
! ----,--
: 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



2l 

~EMAX-NS 
OCMAX-NR 

7 
' 

=«~1 
~J; ------.~ 

i,~-
l( '?_.,lf 

ll 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11-2 Cont ro I (NR) 
ifii) iii! ( N R ) 

ITEM LIST Jlh D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q'TY N 0 T E 

f--''-f-"EA Y 0 ~ R A,._l f"N~R~'~'~'"~'"~o!'-'""~"~lc~e~l~le~c----------I~N~Il-t-_l<_•_lo_/f_rJ_:-_'.i·_-__ -f-- I __ _ 

2 E H Y 0 I 5 5 0 :l4SO 590-lhousand n~cdlc memory board 

RENil. 

5480 69Ji/tJ {lj -.!!( 

BENR 

I 

------

-~ E ll YQ_ 1 6 O_J__ LCD NL6448AC33 18(HENR) 
---

LCD N!Ai448AG83-I8(HE~R) 

1 EBYOI541 5422 1/0 Hoard BliNil --f''"'''"'C22 1/0!n BI,Nll. ----+-~''-+-- __ _ 
5 EHY01:i30 ri411 CPU-Board lli>NR --t541l_C_PU_lt BE/i_R __ _ _I_ 

_ ~ _I~_!_'£__Q_~ 5B_Q_r1470 Back righ~~!d HE~--

7 E BY 0 1 3 3 0 Hack board 5740 -f''"-''"'lf-f_5_71_0_ ··-- +--'-' +------· -· 
8 

9 

I 0 

I I 

Ell Y _ll_l_3_l 0 [PI"e .otec dci"' eeil 5720 

E H Y 0 1 3 4 I Inverter unit VZ-07-2!184 

______ ems_ow_l _ ____ _ 

E BY 0! 3 0~_-Board 5710 __ __ 

E BY 0 I 3 2 0 Power-Board 5nO 

I 2 EBY 0 I 2 9 0 Power control unit 

1:-1 KF5301UO -"-[-""--"--' .. -~ Har switch 

I 4 K C 5 3 0 ~ 4<__o0+'''"'' <_•i_l_oh_brack_o_I_(S_m~lll __ 

I 

.fiiHr., f v~- 07-21184 

~~--~-;_:-"_;10 ___ ~~---. _---~-- --- ', l 
M-U 5730 -- -----

-- '-+- --

---­

___ 

·---

···--

_!~ 

r--
1 6 

KFfi30120 Push button switch NS319(Green) ,IIM;.J:1,J- MS319(U) 1 - ·=- -r-- - .-· 
KF 5 ~ 0 1 1 1 Push but tun switch NS3!9(Red) ---f'~U'l_i_i_•f_~~319._.(>e!l-__ -1---- l [----- __ _ 

KC 53 0 2 3 .o+'o'c'c'"''~'-c"eh._..bc_.,_.c.k.e_.l_.(cL_."<_.ec"'-) ______ f-l'i-'j'''-"-''-''"'-''(~k,_) _____ +---'''-t-------- _ 
17 Kt-'530150 f--'-'--t= Push button switch cap ---!'-~~~'.'~ IJ.1 1H 'r '1 I +--'- ---·-----1 

K C 5 2 0 0 2____Q__J'!ansfurmer _cov_~c_t 

__ EA Y 0 3_ 3 ~~S transfuEmer ~ 

f---j-'EA Y 0 .1 4 A 3 :-lS transformer !P 

I 8 

I 9 

.-- __ H_Y_J.~IH,_.f ______ _ 

NS}'ii:l. 11' 

I 1- --

'+-- ----

2 0 HV 3 3 0 0 4 0 NR au .. to0~_.•-c<_-l>oc_.oo,.k_.ec'I ________ -+_.N_.,.,_._.I~<,_,_.I1~i-_f_.d _____ +---'l+-----------~ 

2 1 IIV 3 3 0 0 ~ ~ Automat bracket spacer ;f-H"Tf17'rdH-<t- 1 
----

r2_2'--t_.I_.I_.V 2~_0_0_3 0 _ Controller stand _f_.i_.,_.i,_.e._..<I_.'Y_.(_.N_.RI_.I)~--r'-''-'lo_.·_.j_.~!_.#_.(_."_.l_.l) _____ f--_ _.1+----------j 

r2_3'--jcE_.c.oA Y 0 :J_~~ ~ ~_;_,_utomat_d_ci_m __ ··----+N_.S_.t_-.l<_.•.ol-_fl_.i_.N_-______ t---'-1 ____ _ 

i Tap_,_·ng scr~w_M4_x~o ___ ___ ---l~t~'fl_-l!ihl'i~~o:.j~p M4_>_20 __ 21 
)-~--

~~-~- Truss Tapping screw M3. 8X8 

26 1--'--'+- ···-- Hex. socket bol I M8_.f_.20.__ -----+;_.;!_.·;(f_./1_.;_.1 _.M_.R,_.R_.0 ____ --1---+--- ________ _ 
2 7 Hex. so,_ok_.e_.t_._fl_.,_.ngc bolt M6X-_20o_ ____ -f''""-~·i1H'i7i1;f,,}f MGX20 

·-

r'-''"-j-------+-'ll~e,_, ._.,_.e,_ok_.e_.. t_-_f I_.,_.,,ge'-"b'-o _.II_.,MB,_c_.l,_2__ __ _ 1\~1\Mh i'hf.ltf MG .• , ~~1-_2 __ ---1----f------------i 

~~ ------~l~lo"'-x. socket bull _____ _ --

:Jo KF530250 
1--'--'-t= 

Switch rod joint 

:11 K1•"5:J0171 Switchrodcap 2 

f-"3C2"-j_'E I3 Y 0 1 5 (i 0 5152 H/B-Hoard llENR 5452 B/B~i BE~R 
- -- --

3 3 EBYO I 3 8 0 Inlet GL-2030!!1 1 1/lil f GL- ~O:JOJI! 
--- ----

~-""-----' +Ee' .JJ Y~9 0 __ 1 Switching PO\\'P.r su~ply MRWlliO HENR ---+-''~1-_>i-c>clc<i".."M-_RW,I~!;-_0-_1_-ll~~'~R ___ +I __ 
.1 :i Ell Y 0 1 :, 7 0 51fi0 Switch rela,c_ ~b-_Oi,c~d._,.B,J~:~._II ______ f'3".450 .~j,f4•1i( .R-_Ii_-II._R ___ +--+---

.1 6 i Ell Y 0 1 ~ 5 1 FDO PO- 051!G-41l61 FDJJ F0-0511G-4661 
-~- ----1--+--

1--+----+----- -- ---+-----------f--1--
--

--

~ 
--- ------

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



12 Accessories 
11 m.:d'o 

• 
·e 

• 0 

• 

"·(, 

~ • 
0 

~--· 

0 

BEMAX-NS 
BEMAX-NR 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 2 Accessor 1 es (H--Head 0' TY) 

(H Wiltz) 

(*'< Depends 0:1 mach1ne type) 

f1 ~ >lt:J 

ITEM LIST t-h D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q' TY N 0 T E 

I 

2 

ll H D 5 I 0 0 l 0 r-f-~~l_e duct 

1< D 5 1 0 0 ~ 0 Duct spacer 

sct(HEMAX ~0 l' 3~0) 7-fi,'f!_IS_E'_l(_HRMAX 20 J'=~'C'~_,0)+--'1+---- _____ _ 

ll+l 

~ K X;, 1 0 0 6 0 Duct end cover 
~--

1 KF 7 1 0.1 U 0 Spool l1older felt(8X~4).j70) -----t~'"'"'"""''cofC-~!_34x,o~70"l _____ ! ti x 15 
__ 5 ___ ]_{_~_2__1_0 _2_ 5 0 

1 

Svool llo lder pipe(L-145) ______ +'"*"-~1111(L-145) __ _ HXl~~---
lJ RD 7 I 0 0 2 0; Spool holder base ![XI 

7 I!V 7 I 0 0 I 0 liiuorcsccnt lamp -~K -1111T3 A/H(]OOV) 13'111 \!K-1\lm -~"/I"I(~IOccOV_,) ___ _ 

8 liB 7 1 () 0 I 0: Fluorescent lamp fhinr, br~c~c-_t, ___ ---'l-'~"l'tl!,l""·~lj1)flf _j _ 

9 JIB 7 1 0 0 2 0: Fiuoresr.ent lamp set plat-ce ______ ' ~,l"j,flfJ11d 
1 0 ltD 7 l 0 0 4 0! lllurninum frame 

I 1 ! I{ D 7 1 0 0 .1 0 Spool holder fixing stay 

1 ~J I 
- ' 
I 1 i 

Truss screw '.!5n5 

____ Truss 

Truss 

screw '.!GX12 

screw· WiX~IcO __ _ 

Hex. nut '.!8 

--+--+-
----

I 5 I 
j " 

Hex. socket bolt M6X20 
----- -i---+-------i 

1 7 Hex. socket hoi t M8X45 -+--
18 llex.nut~ 
r---'--'+------t=~~- --

1 !1 -ri~x. socket bolt M6Xlii 

2 0 ' - --
Hex. socket bolt .\!Gx2:i ,\~i\~ofi\11 M6X25 ·--· -----1----1--- -------j 

~1 HT~404RO Thread collar 
---

II X 15 ----1--"-""-"-+---- ------1 
~ ~ H. D 7 1 0 0 1 0 Spool holder pipe seal _____ _ M:i1t-11~··i, II X 15 --r--=-t--
2 ~ R D 7 l 0 0 7 0 Tube hand(TB6-~) f .-11;§~11/ FCTIIG-~) II X 1~,,_1 __ _ 

2 1 R 0 'I 1 0 0 6 0 Spool holder tuhe(~6-500 2'10 *V.Th-1~~-6. so,,oc-2~'~'---t---

------ ----+------+---+--------1 
-----------+------+-+- --

------ ---;-------

-----------j~---------i--+-

-+-----------t------------t--1--
--~---

---lc-----
---- ----+---

----+-- -- -----+--+ --
-t----- ------ ---1--

----- -- --- ··-----

---+---
-- --- -+----- --------1 

----+-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I S T Nn SECTION No. ITEM L I s T Nn SECTION Nn ITEM 

!AHV20300350GOI! I 0 E - 2 4 6 A 9 0 2 0 I 7 I 0 8 A I 3 

IARD2035035045H 0 0 I I A 9 0 2 0 I 7 8 I 0 E - 2 7 

IBRD2035035045 0 0 4 A 9 0 5 2 0 0 5 0 2 B 4 

!DHV20300350GOH I 0 E - 2 4 5 A 9 0 5 2 0 2 4 I 0 0 I I 

1 E R D 2 0 3 5 0 3 5 0 M 0 0 I A 9 0 5 2 0 2 4 I 0 E - I 2 3 

IFRD2035035045ll I 0 A 2 A 9 0 5 2 0 2 4 I 0 E- 2 2 8 

1KRD2035035045H 0 0 I 2 A 9 0 5 2 0 2 8 0 2 c 3 

A 9 0 I 0 0 I 7 0 3 5 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 0 I 0 0 6 

A 9 0 I 0 0 3 5 I 0 E- 2 5 2 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 0 I 0 E - I 3 

A 9 0 I 0 0 6 2 0 7 A 5 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 0 I 0 E - 2 4 

A 9 0 I 0 0 6 3 0 7 B 5 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 I I 0 0 I 2 

A 9 0 I 0 0 6 4 0 2 B 7 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 I I 0 E - I 2 5 

A 9 0 I 0 0 6 5 0 4 A 2 5 A 9 0 5 2 0 3 I I 0 E - 2 I 6 

A 9 0 I 0 I 0 0 0 I B 4 A 9 0 5 6 0 I 3 0 2 0 2 2 

A 9 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I B 3 A 9 0 5 6 0 I 8 0 2 c I 

A 9 0 I 0 I 0 2 0 I 8 5 A 9 0 5 6 0 2 0 0 5 7 

A 9 0 I I 0 3 5 0 8 8 3 A 9 0 5 6 0 2 2 0 2 A 9 

A 9 0 I I 0 4 0 0 8 A 4 A 9 0 6 0 0 6 3 0 7 A 6 

A 9 0 I I 0 4 0 0 8 8 I 5 A 9 0 6 5 0 7 2 0 7 A I 9 

A 9 0 I I 0 6 3 I 0 B I 4 A 9 0 6 5 0 7 3 0 7 A I 8 

A 9 0 I I 0 6 3 I 0 E- I I 7 A 9 0 6 5 0 7 4 0 2 B I 2 

A 9 0 I I 0 6 3 I 0 E- 2 I I A 9 0 7 I 0 5 9 0 6 2 7 

A 9 0 I I I I I 0 I A I B R D 5 l 0 0 1 0 I 2 I 

A 9 0 I I I I I 0 I 8 2 E A Y 0 3 3 A I I I - I I 

A 9 0 I 2 0 0 2 0 2 B I 5 E A Y 0 3 3 A 2 I I - I 2 3 

A 9 0 I 2 0 5 I 0 5 2 I E A Y 0 3 3 A 2 I I - 2 2 3 

A 9 0 I 2 0 5 2 I 0 B 2 4 E A Y 0 3 3 A 3 I I - I I 9 

A 9 0 I 2 0 5 2 I 0 E - 2 2 I E A y 0 3 3 A 3 I I - 2 I 9 

A 9 0 I 2 0 6 8 0 8 8 I 0 E A y 0 3 4 A 3 I 1- I I 9 

A 9 0 I 2 I 2 6 I 0 c I 0 E A y 0 3 4 A 3 I I - 2 I 9 

A 9 0 I 2 I 2 7 0 2 0 3 I E A y 0 3 8 A I I I - 2 I 

A 9 0 I 2 I 2 7 0 7 B I 8 E By 0 I 2 4 0 I I - I 3 

A 9 0 I 2 I 2 7 I 0 c I 2 E B y 0 I 2 5 0 I I - I 2 

A 9 0 I 2 I 5 4 0 I A 3 E B y 0 I 2 6 0 I I - I 4 

A 9 0 I 2 I 6 3 0 3 6 E 8 y 0 I 2 7 0 I I - I 5 

A 9 0 I 2 2 0 8 0 7 A 2 I E B y 0 I 2 9 0 I I - I I 2 

A 9 0 I 2 2 I 9 I 0 0 I 3 E R y 0 I 2 9 0 I I - 2 I 2 

A 9 0 I 2 3 6 7 0 4 B 2 3 E By 0 I 3 0 0 I I - I I 0 

A 9 0 I 2 3 6 8 0 2 D I 5 E B y 0 I 3 0 0 I I - 2 I 0 

A 9 0 I 2 3 6 8 0 4 8 2 2 E 8 y 0 I 3 I 0 I I - I 8 

A 9 0 I 4 0 5 I 0 5 3 E 8 y 0 I 3 I 0 I I - 2 8 

A 9 0 2 0 0 9 8 I 0 B 4 E 8 y 0 I 3 2 0 I I - I I I 

A 9 0 2 0 0 9 8 I 0 E- I I 3 E B y 0 I 3 2 0 I I - 2 I I 

A 9 0 2 0 0 9 8 I 0 E - 2 7 E 8 y 0 I 3 3 0 I I - I 7 

A 9 0 2 0 I 3 I 0 8 8 I 9 E B y 0 I 3 3 0 I I 2 7 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



L I S T ~ 

E H Y 0 1 3 4 1 

EBY01311 

EBY01:3~11 

EBYIJ1351 

N D E X 
SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ! ITEM 

1 1 

1 I 

I I 

1 1 

0 I-:18240011 O:i 
-----''--jl-cc_c--= ----- _ _:__:___c_+-----------

-L ; rl l!H2100GO 05 
- - -- --- - "--'_:_+-_:_c:__ __ 
-1 0 J!H210070 0 5 

2 

1 1 

2 

6 

EHY01380 11 2 

H B 2 4 0 ~O--:c8--:c0 ~, --c,~~--­
- ----j--c---:c--

:13 HI3240D~l0 05 4 

! 5 IIB2,10ll0 . - -
0 5 

1--
1--'E=-' _:B:_Y-_ 0 1:__:5:__:3_::0-+

1 
--'-I _1:_:__:2:_ 

E B Y 0 1 5 4 1 1 1 2 i 1 IIB310030 1 o r ! 1 2 

EBY015~J0 l I - 2 2 HB310070 DBA 7 
-------- -----

3 2 :; H B 3 1 o o 1 -~-+ _ _c_o -''-'"'-----+ __ I _o:-· -l 
--~~ II Tl 3 l 0 0 8 II 0 ll fl !l 

6 II Tl 3 1 0 l 0 0 0 H ll 7 
- --- ----------

31 I!H310110 08A 1 

2 HY01J60 

HY01570 

1-::E-B::-Y 0 1 58 0 1 1 2 
-~+----

E B Y 0 1 :J 9 0 1 1 - 2 

1 1 

1 I 2 

EBYO!HOl l I - 2 : I ~-
3 !I H 3 1 0 I 2 0 0 8 B '1 

EBYO!H50 -- --!i- -7- A----- ---z- -z ~~ ll H 3 1 o ~1---:,--:c,-+---c,:--:8-:-:A---. -~:---c~-1 
----- ---:-~-

EBY0J[i70 06 

IITl13rJ020 IJH!l 
-------. 

HI3130020 !OF 

HB130030 

H1:l0030 
0 8 " 
I 0 F 

0 I l\ 

2 

' 
' 
2 

8 j, 

-- ------

l!H:Illl!GO 0 8 H 

HH3lrJJGO !OF 
_:_c__:_l----- --------

5 

I!B:!l[]l80 08H 2 0 

IIfl:llDi-so! OflA 15 
I-I B 3 2 o o :1 ~o ·i---co:-c1--::n-- ! - --l-
HB32DD50 01I3 

-
H~20010 

ll~30011 o:l 3,1HH500020 0 5 ' 2 0 .. ------- - i' 
i-'ICC!_B:_::_2 _3:__::_0 ---"-0 ---"-2 _c_ll + _ _c_D _.::_3 ___ 1 2 ,; _I_~ _I? 5 (i 0 0 6 0 

4 ! 
1 8 

H 8 2 3 0 0 

HB2300 

3 0 

1 0 

0 3 

0 3 

0 3 

2 1 

I 1 

0 :3 I 0 --+--"--'-

0 5 1 !l III3560070 
--~~-~--

IIB560[]8[] 0:1 17 
--~--c--:c--

H B 7 1 o_u=---I~D-+--~1_2:__ ____ -+--~'~ 
Hl:l710020 12 9 

- II B 2 3 0 0 7 0-+ __ 11:___3:____ _ 8 lllll10260 u u ! 5 
----1--------­

. I 3 IIH2.10080 

II ll 2 3 0 2 0 0 

II B 2 :l 0 2 Z ll 

IlB2:l0211 

[) :l 7 
----

0 4 B 4 , 

__ --'-o-:::1-::_-=-c=---_ -__ - _. 1 11 ji 

0 1 c __ _::___:__c __ 1 

11 II 2 2 0 5 7 0 

llll:l20:150 

II II :l :l 11 7 6 0 

II I I 1 H I 0 3 I 

U 1 A 

U 8 A 

0 2 ll 

I 0 D 

1 u - -

1 0 
---- . 

3 
-

H H 

HB 
2:J02Gl 

230271 

0 1 c 0 HH481931 !OF B 
-:--:c--c-::---+----:-c-c--:c-

04C 3 HH481970 OlD G 

f-'H_:_:B:___2:_::3:_::0_::_2 _::_8 _1=--j' _ _::D:_::4_::_C__ 7 H H 4 8 1 9 7 _cllc~_:_::l _::_0 _B:_ __ 
H B 2 3 0 3 4 1 0 3 --- 1 3 .i II II 1 8 1 !l -7- 0 

I 8 

l! H 2 .1 o -,~,:-c,--t---:-o -,~c=--- v ;1 --H--cll~1-8~1- g 1 o 
--f-----''--ji-=-:.:'--'----------

H B 2 3 0 3 6 0 
~.::__::__ 

04C G HH4BI980 

H B 2 3 0 6 2 0 0 3 9 

l 0 E -- 1 1 !l 

l 0 (.; 

I 0 B 

I 0 E 

2 1 3 
+--'---='--j 

G 

1 5 

IIB230650 03 17 0 !l 

H H 2 3 0----6--8-1 +--U-3-----+--1'--jf-'-H:__c:_H 481-9:_-_cg:___l-+ ·_--'-1 _U:___B:_------ 8 

liii1R1nB 
----:--c--=c---~ 

l 0 E - 2 

1-i H ~-~'l--0--6 -!J- l 0 3 1 H H 4 8- l-9 9 l l 0 E 1 D 
-_- ~--c-Jr~~- -- - ~---:-+---:-~-- +-~~ 
llll230710 O:l 21-111181991 10E-2 18 

-:-+-~--+ - -:--:c--c-1--- r-c- --
II I3 2 3 0 H 11 0 0 3 1 1 II II 1 H 2 0 0 0 l 0 B ! 1 5 

~-=--:----:-'---:-c:-~--:--::---- - - -'------c--
HB240020 05 12 HII~82000 IDE 1 10 - ---- - - +-'------'-~ 
II lJ 2 4 0 0 :l 0 0 5 1 :l ~· II II 1 H 2 0 0 0 l 0 1•: - 2 1 7 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I s T No SECTION No ITEM L I S T No SECTION No ITEM 

H H 4 8 2 0 3 1 I 0 " 5 11 p 4 8 2 8 2 0 4 5 1 0 c 4 

H H 4 8 2 0 4 1 I 0 B 1 1 H p 4 8 2 8 1 1 1 0 B 2 

H H 4 8 2 0 9 G 4 5 1 0 B 1 6 H p 4 8 2 8 8 1 1 0 c 1 

H H 4 8 2 1 I 0 I 0 B 9 H p 4 8 2 8 1 0 1 0 B 1 

H H 4 8 2 1 I 0 1 0 E - 1 8 H p 4 8 2 8 1 0 I 0 c 5 

H H 4 8 2 1 1 0 I 0 E - 2 1 9 H p 4 8 2 9 1 0 1 0 E - 1 6 

II K 2 2 0 6 8 1 0 I A 9 H p 4 8 2 9 I 0 I 0 E - 2 2 2 

H p I 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 HP48291G45185 I 0 A 6 

H p 1 4 0 I I I 0 0 6 H p 4 8 2 9 2 I 1 0 c 6 

H p 1 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 H p 4 8 2 9 4 0 I 0 " I 0 

H p 1 4 0 I 6 0 0 0 I 0 II p 4 8 2 g 4 0 1 0 E .. I I 4 

II p 1 4 1 0 8 0 0 0 9 II p 4 8 2 g 4 0 1 0 E - 2 8 

H p I 4 I 4 5 0 0 0 8 H p 4 8 2 9 5 0 I 0 " 3 

H p 2 I 0 3 4 I 0 I A 1 5 H p 4 8 2 9 5 0 1 0 c 3 

H p 2 1 1 0 5 0 0 I A 1 5 H p 4 8 2 9 5 0 1 0 E - 1 5 

II p 2 2 0 6 8 0 0 1 A 9 II p 4 8 2 g 5 0 1 0 E - 2 6 

II p 2 2 0 1 I 2 0 1 A 4 1! p 4 8 3 1 3 G 4 5 1 0 c 1 8 

H p 2 3 1 3 1 0 0 4 B 1 6 H p 4 8 3 3 4 1 1 0 E - 1 4 

H p 3 1 0 1 5 0 0 8 B 8 H p 4 8 3 3 4 I 1 0 E - 2 5 

H p 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 8 A 6 H p 4 8 3 3 1 0 1 0 c 2 

H p 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 8 A 1 1 H p 4 8 3 3 9 1 1 0 c 1 9 

II p 3 2 1 0 8 2 0 1 A 1 6 II S 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 F I 

H p 3 2 1 0 g 0 0 1 A 1 7 H T 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 A 1 1 

H p 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 8 " 4 HT 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 A 1 0 

H p 3 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 F 4 H T 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 A 1 0 

H p 3 2 1 7 1 0 0 I B 1 H T 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 A 5 

II p 3 2 I 1 2 0 0 1 B 8 IIT 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 A 5 

H p 3 3 I g 2 2 0 1 B 1 0 HT 2 3 0 0 1 I 0 3 1 5 

II p 4 5 1 0 8 0 I 0 0 5 liT 2 3 0 0 4 1 0 4 A 3 

H p 4 5 1 1 0 0 I 0 E - 1 2 HT 2 3 0 0 5 I 0 4 A 5 

II p 4 5 1 I 0 0 I 0 E- 2 3 I-IT 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 4 A 1 2 

H P 4 5 I I 1 G 4 5 I 0 D 1 HT 2 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 A 1 

HP45112G350 1 0 E- I 2 0 HT 2 3 0 1 4 3 0 4 A g 

HP45112G530 1 0 E 2 2 6 HT 2 3 0 1 5 1 0 4 A 2 

H p 4 6 0 1 2 1 1 0 c 8 H T 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 5 I 0 

IIP4G01 6 0 1 0 c 1 1 liT 2 3 0 2 5 1 0 4 A 4 

HP4601 1 0 1 0 c 9 HT 2 3 0 2 6 3 0 4 A 6 

HP48217G350 I 0 E - 1 1 2 HT 2 3 0 2 8 0 0 4 " 2 5 

HP48217G530 I 0 E - 2 2 4 HT 2 3 0 2 9 0 0 4 B 2 0 

H P 4 8 2 2 5 0 I 0 c 1 3 liT 2 3 0 3 2 0 0 4 B I 1 

H p 4 8 2 2 6 0 1 0 c 1 6 HT 2 3 0 3 4 0 0 4 B I 9 

II p 4 8 2 2 1 0 I 0 c I 4 HT 2 3 0 3 1 0 0 4 B 1 8 

H p 4 B 2 2 8 0 I 0 c 1 1 1-1 T 2 3 0 ' B 0 0 4 c 1 7 

H p 4 B 2 5 9 0 I 0 c 1 5 HT 2 3 0 4 1 0 0 4 c 8 

H P 4 8 2 8 I A 1 5 I 0 c 7 HT 2 3 0 4 2 0 0 4 c 1 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
L I s T N, SECTION N, I ITEM L I s T N, SECTION N, ITEM 

!IT ' 3 0 1 c 0 II 1 " 1 II HV 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 F 1 
--- r-----c B- I HT ' 3 0 1 6 0 0 1 n 1 3 HV 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 8 

----- r--c ---

HT ' 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 n 0 H V 3 I 0 0 4 0 0 8 A 9 
----- --- ---

H T ' 3 0 1 6 0 0 1 " I 1 H V 3 1 0 0 5 0 ' 0 8 A 1 G 
----- --- --

!I T ' 3 0 1 " 0 0 4 B 1 I-IV 3 1 0 II 0 0 0 8 B 1 1 
-c-- ---- - r-c----- ---

11 T 2 3 0 5 0 0 0 4 B I 5 
I 

ll v 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 A 6 
-- --- --- - t-- --- --

f--1 8-H T 2 3 0 5 1 0 0 1 B 3 ' H V 3 1 0 0 7 0 0 6 R 
-----

H T ' 3 0 5 2 0 0 2 0 1 4 HV 3 1 0 0 6 0 0 8 B 1 3 
---- -- --- ---

HT ' 3 0 5 2 0 0 4 n 2 1 I-IV 3 1 0 0 9 0 0 8 B 1 2 
--- - ---- - t-- ---

If T 2 3 0 5 3 0 0 4 B ' 4 11 v 3 l 0 1 0 0 0 6 B l 1 
---- ----- -------- -- --

II T 2 3 0 5 0 0 0 4 B ' G H v 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 A 3 
--- io t-- --

12 H T 2 3 0 5 9 0 0 4 c 1 H V 3 1 0 1 0 8 A 

H T 2 3 0 G 0 0 0 1 c 1 5 H V 3 1 0 1 3 0 
__ l_O_F __ ----=-3 

- ------ -

H T 2 3 0 G 1 0 0 1 c 1 4 HV 3 1 0 l 4 0 1 0 D 2 G 
---- ---

HT 2 3 0 G 2 0 0 " 1 1 HV 3 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 E 2 4 1 
----- ---

H T 2 11 0 G G 0 0 3 2 3 HV 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 - 1 ' 0 
-

2l ll T 2 3 0 G 1 0 0 1 A 1 3 H V 3 3 0 0 2 ' 1 I - 1 
t-- i -- ----- - t--- --

II T 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 c l G 
' 
HV330022 I 1 - 2 2 1 

----- ------ - ----t--- -
II T 2 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 H 8 II V 3 :1 0 0 :J 0 I I - 2 2 ' -- --- ----- :-1--- -- ---- --- ---

H T 2 3 0 7 " 0 0 4 H c IIV330 0 4 0 l I 2 2 0 
--- -~- ----

H T 2 3 0 1 G 0 II 1 n 1 I HV 4 8 0 0 1 0 1 0 ll 2 
- ---c-

H T ' 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 n l 2 HV 4 8 0 0 l 0 l 0 F 0 
-

[I T 2 3 0 8 0 0 0 3 2 0 HV 1 6 0 0 ' 0 l 0 IJ 1 
---- ---- ---

H T 2 3 0 !I 0 0 0 3 1 " ll v 1 8 0 0 __2_0__ I 0 F 1 I 
---- --- ----- ---

H T ' 3 0 " 3 0 0 4 c 2 II V 4 8 0 0 3 0 1 0 B 1 1 
---- ----

r--0 
---

H T ' 4 0 2 1 0 6 I 1 1 IIV 4 8 0 0 3 0 1 0 E l 1 8 
----- -- t--- ---

[I T 2 4 0 1 8 0 0 6 2 H V 4 8 0 0 3 0 1 0 E 2 1 2 
--- --

[I T 2 1 0 4 8 0 l 2 2 I HV 4 8 0 0 4 0 1 0 H 1 3 
-- -- -- -

II T 2 1 0 0 G 2 0 2 0 2 3 H V 1 6 0 0 4 0 l 0 E - 1 1 6 
--- ·c:- - -- ---=- f---

0 v l 3 0 0 l 0 1 " 0 0 2 HV 4 8 0 0 4 0 l 0 !•: 2 1 0 
--- --- r--c-- ---=-

[I v 2 5 0 0 l 0 0 2 A l HV 4 8 0 0 5 0 l 0 H 1 
.--· -- --- -

II v 2 7 0 0 2 0 0 2 A I 3 HV 4 8 0 0 5 0 1 0 E 1 7 
- ... -- --- r-- --- -

II v 2 7 0 0 3 0 0 2 A I 0 HV 4 8 0 0 5 0 1 0 E 2 2 0 
·- .-- t-- --· - t--
HV 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 ' A 4 II v 1 6 0 0 G 0 l 0 0 l 

--- ---- ---- .--- --

1ll IIV 2 1 0 0 5 0 i 0 2 A 0 H V 1 6 0 0 6 0 1 0 F 
--· -- f-- --- -----

IIV 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 A 3 HV 4 8 0 0 7 0 1 0 A !I 

liv ·--- ·---
-~-0-E -~~ 14 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 A 1

1
__II_V 4 8 0 0 9 0 

.-- ---- - -- - -

H V 2 1 0 0 8 0 0 2 A 2 ~18~_90 1 0 F 2: --- - -

!IV 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 A 7 HV'ilOOlO 1 1 - 1 

Jr\r 2 H v 'i--~-o-o 2 o-1- -- --

2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 A i I 1 0 ll 2 " ' lr-v ·---

:Ji:HV7100!-0 
-- -- _--

2 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 n 1 2 1 
--- . -- -- - --

II V 2 1 0 2 I 0 0 2 B 
HIIIW4 

8 0 Q 5 0 1 0 1•: 2 5 1 
-- -- --- --- ·-- ,-

HV 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 n I 3 H W 1 8 0 0 7 0 1 0 E 2 " 0 
I!V ~--,-0 -;; 30- --- - - --

_o ' H 

1~ 
!l I II w t\ H II 0 8 II I II F - ' 4 !I 

------ -

0 II H w 
··-- --

H V 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 2 B 1 8 0 1 I 0 I 0 E - 2 I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST f\h SECT I ON No. ITEM LIST No, SECTION t-h ITEM 

3 ~ ~ __ F_1_3 _0_1_5_0-f-_ _:l_::O__c:A __ + ---'3 
KF7307!l0 lOA ~-

KC270101 0 2 0 
- ~- - -

0 2 H K C 2 7 I 4 1 0 
---.,---- - - - ~- - --::-c:--t---:-1 

K C 3 2 0 8 2 0 0 8 A 2 K L 2 7 0 0 8 1 0 2 C 1 
K c 3 z o a 20 r- -08 B -- -~ KLz 1 o o B 1 o 2 c --s 
K c 3 3 0 1 7 0 0 7 A - --2 K L 2 7 0 1 0 1 0 2 c --- -,-
----- --------
KC330!80 02B 6 KL270110 02C 6 

r~ ~ :+n=n=-l=i HI - : :l~+f-H+:+c- :-:~ -- r-:Y 
K c 5 2 0 0 2 0 I I ~--2-- 1 8 K L 2 1 0 2 G 0 0 2 c 2 

K c 5 3 o 2 3 0 1 1 -- 1 1 6 ·I K L 2 7 04-50-r----Q2 C - ----7-
- K C5 3 0 2 ~- 0 -r- 1 1_ ~ 2 --~-Hr K [\J ~~-1-- 2 0 r- o_ -2 H- --- I I 

KC530240 11-1 11rKN271750 02H 9 
K c 5 3 0 2 '40 t-- --1 -1 ~ - I-4 IK N 2_1_1_1_8 2 _0_2_8 1 

K F 2 2 0 3 -0-2 [----0 -1 A- - 6 K -"-' _1_1_8_0 -0- __ 0_2_ cB--+-:1---:4--l 
1--"--'---'--':__:_--" -- f-- -- - - ~- - ~- - ~- -- -- -- ~---+-'----'--1 

KF220111 OJA 1 KN272350 02B 2 
~·---=~~~-'--1-~·~~- -~ ------~~:__:_~+-~~--'--1-~j 
KF220121 OIA 7 KN272400 02A II 
K F z 2 o 4 4 o t--01 A - --6 K Nz -1-,-,-o-o ___ 02 c s 
K F 22 -05 -i-1 f- 0-1 ;,.-- -- 1 4 -K- N-3 -I 0 -ol- o- -0 8A- c-1-,­
-~ - - - - lA - c-- -~ -~ --~-~c-o sA -- ---
~ ~ ~-+-~ ~~ f- --~ 1 A--~:-,-~--~:-~->~~-~ -- --~--oO ---~- ~-

-- ---~~----1-- ----:- -
KF2;l0250 04A 14 KN450300 IDE-I 24 

K r 2 3 -~ ~ +---- _ ~ : 
8
__ ____ -~~ ~~ N 1 _5_o _3_o _o_ -->-fJ ~-~r-~+ 

K F 2 3 -~ --~- _ _ _ _ _!l_ ~ -~ ~0 _0_5 _I_ _ _________ _ 

K__!_ 2 _ _2_ 0 -~8 _2_ -----~ ~IJ __ f-- 3 .
1 

-~N _i__8 -~0 ~} -t- -~ 0~ __ 1 _L I_ 

~ ~- 3_0_6_4_0 __ 0 2 A 8 f-----K !'\ 4 8 0 0 G l _I_~ E- !__ ~ 
KF230910 01A 11'KN4803505GO lOA 4 

KV230!l20 01A 8 Kl'I480.150G10 lOA 5 
- -- --~---.---'--l-----'--..----+-----:---11--:-c'--..---:---:-:---:-:---:+----.-----c---t--c­
KF2.10220 020 8 K;-.J511020 01B 9 

K F 2 ~ 0 2 3 1 +-'-0 _::2 _E._ _ ____!_____? _ r---!~4_5_0_2_7_0-f-_ _:1:_:0--=D __ + _ _:B'--j 

K F 2 5 0 2 4 I 020 !l KU4G0270 10E 1 21 
K F 2 ~ 0 2 50 ---0-20-- --~--1-r--Ku4-6-0 -,-1-0-[---:l-:-:O--::Ec----.c2-+-:2.-:5:--J 

K-- v_2_c_o_8 o o o 2 A 1 4 K x 2 3 o o s o o 4 --;----24 
- - ------ ~-

K -~- 5 ~-0 1_1_ 1_ _1 ~ 1_ t----2-- ~if-~~~ ~~ _ ~4- ~ _ ~ 
KF~30111 11-2 15,KX230120 03 1 30 
K F 53 0 -j 2 () - l ] 1-- I -~- K-X 2 3 01 10 - -o- 3- - --2 6-

- - t---- - ~-c-----'___c_--+'---'---l 
__!_< I~ 3_0 1_2 ___ 0 _____ 1_1_-~_2 ___ 1 5 K X 2 3 0 I 5 1 0 3 2 5 

KF530150 11-1 17 KX2.10170 07B g 

KF- s 3- o ~-~ ·o ----~ 1- 2- ----~ 1 K x 2J ·oz 20 - 01 A - ~ 
---~-~-- - - - - -- - - - -~ -- -- - ---

_K_ C_5 .1_0_1_0 __ o__ I 1 1 1 3 K X 2_3_0 _2_:J __ o_ ~-0_4_A:c__'--j ___ 1_ 

~ : ~ ~ : : ~ :+ : : -: • ; : ~ ~ : : : : ; : 'I ~ : CCC __ +~ __ :_ 
~I·~ :l_O __ l 7 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 ~~K ~ 2 _7_0 ~-!l _O_ __ 0 !__ D _____ --f---- ~ 
~·~-~ o 2 s o \ ~ 1__::_1 __ 2__0 _JLK ~2 ~--o 1 ~- o _o 2 __ !1 ____ _ __ 1 

KF530250 1\ 2 3HJ'•KX270\IO 020 6 
K F 7 ~- 0 :i--D 0- i ----1 2 -- _______:_ 1 - K X 2 7 0 t 2-0- 0 2 IJ ; 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



LIST N:t SECT I ON No. 

0 2 c 
-~~~~-~~+-~~--
K X 2 7 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 

KX27ll220 

KX2702DO 0 2 0 

K X 2 7 0 3 0 0 0 2 D 
--=-~+-_::__::__:: __ 

KX27D310 0 2 D 

N D E X 
ITEM L I S T No. SECTION Nu 

15 RD240030 0 G 

~-- -u ]) z 4 a o s 1 0 6 

I 8 )( ]) 2 1 0 0 li () () 6 

' 20 RD240070 OG -- ·--+----'--=-----
10 RD240080 OG 

ITEM 

I 0 

I 7 

7 

8 
--

1 

I 5 K X 2 7 O.-c,~2~0-t---0~2~Dc­
__ K_X_2 7 -O---c8---:-C-I-I +--·0--2-- Il 

17 RD24DOOO 06 
-+~--~c~· -~-+---

1.1 RD~40100 O!i 
... .. 

K X 2 7 0 3 4 0 020 12 RD240lll OG :i 
--:c-~:-c:--:c-:-:c--:-t----:-~-- - --- ---:-+---~---- -- -.c-
KX270350 020 zt::RD240120 OG 12 

~~+-~~---+~~ 
KX270360 020 16 f{024DI:10 06 18 -- .:___::_:_+-_:_c___ 
K x __ 3 __ 3 _ .o~ _o::__cz::__co'--+----"o _1 H --+----'8'--ll--'-"-"n __ z 1 o 1 4 o o o 4 
K X 3 3 0 l 2 0 0 7 A J :l I< !) 2 4 0 J :J 0 0 6 li 

KX330160 

KX3302~0 

KX330271 

KX510060 

MT4602 

RD2:100ll0 

RD2:10100 

RD2:l0110 

R D 2 3 0 1 2 0 

RD230130 

RD230110 

R 0 2 3 0 I 5 0 

0 7 B 

0 1 A 

0 1 A 

I 2 

1 () ]) 

0 < H 
----- ---- ---

RJJ2301GO 

~D- z 3 a 1 1 o 
f--C:_::__::__c_ ___ 8 0 

R 0 2 3 0 l 

RD230100 

1:{[)230200 

RD230210 

RD2:J0250 

RD240010 

RD240020 

0 4 c 
0 4 A 

A 0 4 

0 " 

0 ' 
0 5 

0 5 

o 4 n 
0 G 

7 

:I -+---

9 

: 2 ~ 

I ] 5 

]( ]) 2 4 0 l 7 1 

I< Il 2 4 0 I 8 1 

0 6 l !l 

I 4 
---i---'---'-

5 

!I 

I I 

3 

I 1 

I 5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST No. SECT I ON Nil. ITEM I L I S T No. 

I< ll :l ::J (] I H Q 1 0 7 ll 
---

R IJ :l :l 0 1 9 0 

RD3:l0200 

RD:l:l0210, 

0 1 n 
o 1 n 

-----~-r-----
-

1- ----
-~~ 

~~-- -

-r--

1--­

r---

I-- -t- ~ 

+­
+-
~-·-

1---

r--
--

--~---- --

SECT I ON No. ITEM 

-- -t--~-

~- ~ 

~] __: 
--- ~ ~~ -

-

-- ~ 

~- -

----

~ ~ -

-

I­
I-

---- ----~-+ -- ------+--------+-- ~ 

--

---

~~~---~· ---l - --~ -- __ -~_.~-_ __,~ -------1 

-___ :___-_-~-- i -- _,= _:f -- -~~~ ·~=-~- _----:- = 
-

-__ -+ -~ _j_ -- -
_:_-.~ -~~.~-~ +- - --~-+: 111 _~ _~ _-_~__ !--~-~· I -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




